








































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































TEMPLATE 1
Form 5500 Projection

File name: Template 1 Plan Name , where "Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name. v20220701p

For an additional submission due to merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 1 Plan Name Merged, where "Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

For the 2018 plan year until the most recent plan year for which the Form 5500 is required to be filed by the filing date of the initial application, provide the projection of expected benefit payments as
required to be attached to the Form 5500 Schedule MB if the response to line 8b(1) of the Form 5500 Schedule MB should be "Yes."

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated DAWPT

Plan Name:

EIN: 94-0294755

PN: 002

| Complete for each Form 5500 that has been filed prior to the date the SFA application is submitted*.
2018 Form 5500 2019 Form 5500 2020 Form 5500 2021 Form 5500 2022 Form 5500 2023 Form 5500 2024 Form 5500 2025 Form 5500
Plan Year Start Date 06/01/2018 06/01/2019 06/01/2020 06/01/2021
Plan Year End Date 05/31/2019 05/31/2020 05/31/2021 05/31/2022
Plan Year Expected Benefit Payments

2018 $15,514,763 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2019 $15,685,253 $15,753,393 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2020 $15,698,041 $15,973,772 $15,744,926 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2021 $15,605,800 $15,942,507 $15,893,984 $15,835,664 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2022 $15,480,728 $15,822,817 $15,834,783 $15,858,170 N/A N/A N/A
2023 $15,146,205 $15,477,516 $15,547,583 $15,581,018 N/A N/A
2024 $14,863,662 $15,164,412 $15,243,284 $15,294,193 N/A
2025 $14,517,188 $14,802,125 $14,885,900 $14,913,685
2026 $14,147,044 $14,424,280 $14,511,715 $14,523,338
2027 $13,753,369 $14,023,972 $14,109,359 $14,119,102
2028 N/A $13,580,934 $13,656,428 $13,642,346
2029 N/A N/A $13,172,427 $13,169,745
2030 N/A N/A N/A $12,686,518
2031 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2032 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2033 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2034 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* Adjust column headers as may be needed due to any changes in the plan year since 2018 and provide supporting explanation. For example, assume the plan has a calendar year plan year, but effective 10/1/2019 the
plan year is changed to begin on October 1. For 2019 there will be two 2019 Forms - one for the short plan year from 1/1/2019 to 9/30/2019, and another for the plan year 10/1/2019 to 9/30/2020. For this example,

modify the table to show a separate column for each of the separate Forms 5500, and identify the plan year period for each filing.




TEMPLATE 3

Historical Plan Information

File name: Template 3 Plan Name, where "Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

v20220701p

For additional submission due to merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 3 Plan Name Merged , where "Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated version of the plan
name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

Provide historical plan information for the 2010 plan year through the plan year immediately preceding the date the plan's initial application was filed that separately identifies: total contributions, total contribution base units (including identification of the base unit used (i.e.,
hourly, weekly)), average contribution rates, and number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year. Also show separately for each of the plan years in the same period all other sources of non-investment income, including, if applicable, withdrawal liability
payments collected, reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if any), and other identifiable contribution streams.

If the sum of all contributions and withdrawal liabilities shown on this table does not equal the amount shown as contributions credited to the funding standard account on the plan year Schedule MB of Form 5500, include an explanation as a footnote to this table.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated DAWPT

Plan Name:

EIN: 94-0294755
PN: 002

Unit (e.g. hourly,

weekly) Hourly

All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income

Plan Year (in order

Reciprocity

Additional Rehab Plan

Number of Active
Participants at

from oldest to most Total Contribution Average Contributions (if Contributions (if Withdrawal Liability ~ Beginning of Plan
recent) Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Total Contributions* Base Units Contribution Rate applicable) applicable) Other - Explain if Applicable  Payments Collected Year
2010 06/01/2010 05/31/2011 $5,510,474 1,574,421 $3.50 $3,433,066 1,845
2011 06/01/2011 05/31/2012 $5,731,443 1,508,274 $3.80 $3,154,323 1,568
2012 06/01/2012 05/31/2013 $5,008,226 1,151,316 $4.35 $5,324,683 1,438
2013 06/01/2013 05/31/2014 $5,107,999 1,104,432 $4.63 $1,859,617 1,270
2014 06/01/2014 05/31/2015 $5,384,735 1,093,347 $4.93 $1,645,278 1,075
2015 06/01/2015 05/31/2016 $4,990,914 981,015 $5.09 $7,933,771 1,093
2016 06/01/2016 05/31/2017 $4,771,010 910,933 $5.24 $1,701,726 1,023
2017 06/01/2017 05/31/2018 $4,559,345 868,447 $5.25 $7,144,691 1,012
2018 06/01/2018 05/31/2019 $4,383,913 835,026 $5.25 $4,335,638 837
2019 06/01/2019 05/31/2020 $4,014,263 764,617 $5.25 $1,658,361 683
2020 06/01/2020 05/31/2021 $3,449,101 656,968 $5.25 $11,100,240 474
2021 06/01/2021 05/31/2022 $3,573,379 680,640 $5.25 $1,644,838 368

* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income."

Footnotes

*2017 and 2018 Total Contributions from the Plan's 5500 in column D differ from the Actuarial VValuation Report. Small differences result from revised asset information.

*Number of active participants at the beginning of the Plan Year in column K uses the Actuarial Valuation Report counts for 2019 - 2021.

*Contributions prior to 2021 includes some employers who have since withdrawn. 2021 contribution reflects current employers only except for one employer who has since withdrawn. The amount of the one
withdrawn employer for 2021 was $10,918.

*Plan frozen 8/31/2017



TEMPLATE 4A - Sheet 4A-4 v20221102p
SFA Determination - Details for the *"basic method" under § 4262.4(a)(1) for all plans
See Template 4A Instructions for Additional Instructions for Sheet 4A-4.
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated DAWPT
Plan Name:
EIN: 94-0294755
PN: 002
MPRA Plan? No Meets the definition of a MPRA plan described in § 4262.4(a)(3)?
::(?tr:\g ER;Z‘IESI"E‘eWh'Ch MPRA increasing assets method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(i).
greatestilmount of SEA? MPRA present value method described in § 4262.4(a)(2)(ii).
SFA Measurement Date: |12/31/2022
Fair Market Value of
Assets as of the SFA $92,586,896
Measurement Date:
SFA Amount as of the Per § 4262.4(a)(1), the lowest whole dollar amount (not less than $0) for which, as of the last day of each
SFA Measurement Date : . . .
nder the method $32,675,216 plan year during the SFA coverage period, projected SFA assets and projected non-SFA assets are both
N s greater than or equal to zero.
calculated in this Sheet:
Proiected SEA Only required on this sheet if the requested amount of SFA is based on the "basic method".
Jece 06/01/2024 Plan Year Start Date of the plan year in which the sum of annual projected benefit payments and administrative expenses for the
exhaustion year: L .
year exceeds the beginning-of-year projected SFA assets.
Non-SFA Interest Rate:
SFA Interest Rate:
On this Sheet, show payments INTO the plan as positive amounts, and payments OUT of the plan as negative amounts.
1) ) ®3) (4) (6) () (8) 9) (10) (11) (12)
Projected Non-SFA
Make-up Payments  Administrative Expenses| Benefit Payments (from Benefit Payments (from Assets at End of Plan
Attributable to (excluding amount owed (4) and (5)) and Projected SFA Assets at (4) and (5)) and Year

Other Payments to Plan Benefit Payments (should Reinstatement of Benefits

PBGC under 4261 of

Administrative Expenses SFA Investment Income

End of Plan Year

Administrative Expenses

Non-SFA Investment

(prior year assets +

SFA Measurement Date / Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial match total from Sheet ~ Suspended through the ~ ERISA; should match |(from (6)) Paid from SFA Based on SFA Interest (prior year assets + (from (6)) Paid from Non- Income Based on Non- LD+@+@3)+
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) 4A-2) SFA Measurement Date  total from Sheet 4A-3) Assets Rate (7) + (8)) SFA Assets SFA Interest Rate (10) + (11))
12/31/2022 05/31/2023 $1,500,000 $630,988 $0 -$6,792,509 $0 -$559,672 -$7,352,181 $450,837 $25,773,872 $0 $2,244,835 $96,962,719
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 $3,600,000 $1,514,370 $0 -$16,155,713 $0 -$990,892 -$17,146,605 $651,452 $9,278,719 $0 $5,819,788 $107,896,877
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 $3,600,000 $1,514,370 $0 -$15,880,613 $0 -$997,040 -$9,452,005 $173,286 $0 -$7,425,648 $6,245,323 $111,830,922
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 $3,600,000 $1,504,732 $0 -$15,494,105 $0 -$1,000,527 $0 $0 $0 -$16,494,632 $6,213,689 $106,654,711
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 $3,600,000 $1,491,257 $0 -$15,090,888 $0 -$1,003,847 $0 $0 $0 -$16,094,735 $5,922,023 $101,573,256
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 $3,600,000 $233,512 $0 -$14,647,706 $0 -$1,006,335 $0 $0 $0 -$15,654,041 $5,601,199 $95,353,926
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 $3,600,000 $100,685 $0 -$14,162,533 $0 -$1,008,031 $0 $0 $0 -$15,170,564 $5,247,479 $89,131,526
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 $3,600,000 $100,685 $0 -$13,677,630 $0 -$1,010,000 $0 $0 $0 -$14,687,630 $4,897,393 $83,041,974
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 $3,600,000 $95,678 $0 -$13,185,256 $0 -$1,034,473 $0 $0 $0 -$14,219,729 $4,554,502 $77,072,425
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 $3,600,000 $40,577 $0 -$12,708,664 $0 -$1,036,384 $0 $0 $0 -$13,745,048 $4,217,382 $71,185,336
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 $3,564,000 $40,577 $0 -$12,169,798 $0 -$1,037,000 $0 $0 $0 -$13,206,798 $3,887,469 $65,470,584
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 $3,528,360 $40,577 $0 -$11,648,233 $0 -$1,038,443 $0 $0 $0 -$12,686,676 $3,567,126 $59,919,971
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 $3,493,076 $40,577 $0 -$11,099,567 $0 -$1,039,588 $0 $0 $0 -$12,139,155 $3,257,185 $54,571,654
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 $3,458,145 $40,577 $0 -$10,568,488 $0 -$1,041,604 $0 $0 $0 -$11,610,092 $2,958,556 $49,418,840
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 $3,423,564 $40,577 $0 -$10,016,756 $0 -$1,043,585 $0 $0 $0 -$11,060,341 $2,671,971 $44,494,611
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 $3,389,328 $40,577 $0 -$9,431,251 $0 -$1,045,156 $0 $0 $0 -$10,476,407 $2,399,754 $39,847,863
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 $3,355,435 $40,577 $0 -$8,872,626 $0 -$1,047,961 $0 $0 $0 -$9,920,587 $2,142,968 $35,466,256
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 $3,321,881 $40,577 $0 -$8,360,610 $0 -$1,052,473 $0 $0 $0 -$9,413,083 $1,900,310 $31,315,941
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 $3,288,662 $3,381 $0 -$7,843,855 $0 -$1,057,513 $0 $0 $0 -$8,901,368 $1,670,242 $27,376,858
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 $3,255,775 $0 $0 -$7,352,956 $0 -$1,063,898 $0 $0 $0 -$8,416,854 $1,452,730 $23,668,509
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 $3,223,217 $0 $0 -$6,887,078 $0 -$1,071,508 $0 $0 $0 -$7,958,586 $1,248,067 $20,181,207
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 $3,190,985 $0 $0 -$6,390,181 $0 -$1,079,116 $0 $0 $0 -$7,469,297 $1,057,239 $16,960,134
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 $3,159,075 $0 $0 -$5,996,840 $0 -$1,090,094 $0 $0 $0 -$7,086,934 $878,911 $13,911,186
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 $3,127,484 $0 $0 -$5,562,109 $0 -$1,100,799 $0 $0 $0 -$6,662,908 $711,863 $11,087,625
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 $3,096,209 $0 $0 -$5,146,529 $0 -$1,112,823 $0 $0 $0 -$6,259,352 $557,419 $8,481,901
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 $3,065,247 $0 $0 -$4,768,945 $0 -$1,126,684 $0 $0 $0 -$5,895,629 $414,579 $6,066,098
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 $3,034,595 $0 $0 -$4,380,543 $0 -$1,141,227 $0 $0 $0 -$5,521,770 $283,151 $3,862,074
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 $3,004,249 $0 $0 -$4,029,577 $0 -$1,157,589 $0 $0 $0 -$5,187,166 $162,988 $1,842,145
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 $2,974,207 $0 $0 -$3,694,087 $0 -$1,175,381 $0 $0 $0 -$4,869,468 $53,117 $1




TEMPLATE 5A - Sheet 5A-3 v20220802p
Baseline - Details for the ""basic method" under § 4262.4(a)(1) for non-MPRA plans, or for the "increasing assets method" under 8§ 4262.4(a)(2)(i) for MPRA plans for which the requested amount of SFA is determined under that method
See Template 4A instructions for Sheet 4A-4 or Sheet 4A-5, except provide the projection used to determine the Baseline SFA amount.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated DAWPT

Plan Name:

EIN: 94-0294755

PN: 002

MPRA Plan? No

If a MPRA Plan, which

method yields the

greatest amount of SFA?

SFA Measurement Date: (12/31/2022

Fair Market Value of

Assets as of the SFA $92,586,896

Measurement Date:

SFA Amount as of the

SFA Measurement Date

under the method $23,802,613

calculated in this Sheet:

Non-SFA Interest Rate: [5.85%

SFA Interest Rate: 3.77%

On this Sheet, show payments INTO the plan as positive amounts, and payments OUT of the plan as negative amounts.
1) ) 3) (4) () (6) () (8) ) (10) (11) (12)
Make-up Payments Projected Non-SFA
Attributable to Administrative Expenses| Benefit Payments (from Benefit Payments (from Assets at End of Plan
Reinstatement of (excluding amount owed (4) and (5)) and Projected SFA Assets at (4) and (5)) and Year
Other Payments to Plan Benefit Payments (should  Benefits Suspended PBGC under 4261 of | Administrative Expenses SFA Investment Income End of Plan Year Administrative Expenses  Non-SFA Investment (prior year assets +
SFA Measurement Date / Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial match total from Sheet through the SFA ERISA,; should match (from (6)) Paid from Based on SFA Interest (prior year assets + | (from (6)) Paid from Non- Income Based on Non- D1)+@2)+@3)+
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) 5A-1) Measurement Date total from Sheet 5A-2) SFA Assets Rate () +(8)) SFA Assets SFA Interest Rate (10) + (11))

12/31/2022 05/31/2023 $1,676,010 $630,988 $0 -$6,792,509 $0 -$416,667 -$7,209,176 $314,072 $16,907,509 $0 $2,246,932 $97,140,826
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 $4,022,429 $1,514,370 $0 -$16,155,713 $0 -$1,000,000 -$17,155,713 $317,020 $68,816 $0 $5,842,388 $108,520,013
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 $4,022,429 $1,514,370 $0 -$15,880,613 $0 -$1,000,000 -$70,101 $1,285 $0 -$16,810,512 $6,023,351 $103,269,651
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 $4,022,429 $1,504,732 $0 -$15,494,105 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$16,494,105 $5,725,051 $98,027,758
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 $4,022,429 $1,491,257 $0 -$15,090,888 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$16,090,888 $5,429,638 $92,880,194
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 $4,022,429 $233,512 $0 -$14,647,706 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$15,647,706 $5,105,018 $86,593,447
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 $4,022,429 $100,685 $0 -$14,162,533 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$15,162,533 $4,747,403 $80,301,431
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 $4,022,429 $100,685 $0 -$13,677,630 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$14,677,630 $4,393,302 $74,140,217
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 $4,022,429 $95,678 $0 -$13,185,256 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$14,185,256 $4,046,924 $68,119,992
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$12,708,664 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$13,708,664 $3,706,894 $62,181,228
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$12,169,798 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$13,169,798 $3,375,014 $56,449,450
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$11,648,233 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$12,648,233 $3,054,744 $50,918,967
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$11,099,567 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$12,099,567 $2,747,031 $45,629,437
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$10,568,488 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$11,568,488 $2,452,907 $40,576,862
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$10,016,756 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$11,016,756 $2,173,240 $35,796,352
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$9,431,251 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$10,431,251 $1,910,463 $31,338,570
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$8,872,626 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$9,872,626 $1,665,790 $27,194,740
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 $4,022,429 $40,577 $0 -$8,360,610 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$9,360,610 $1,438,140 $23,335,276
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 $4,022,429 $3,381 $0 -$7,843,855 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$8,843,855 $1,226,189 $19,743,420
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$7,352,956 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$8,352,956 $1,030,122 $16,443,015
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$6,887,078 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$7,887,078 $850,482 $13,428,848
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$6,390,181 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$7,390,181 $688,481 $10,749,577
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$5,996,840 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$6,996,840 $543,085 $8,318,251
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$5,562,109 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$6,562,109 $413,388 $6,191,959
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$5,146,529 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$6,146,529 $300,983 $4,368,842
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$4,768,945 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$5,768,945 $205,218 $2,827,544
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$4,380,543 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$5,380,543 $126,251 $1,595,681
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$4,029,577 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$5,029,577 $64,307 $652,840
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 $4,022,429 $0 $0 -$3,694,087 $0 -$1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 -$4,694,087 $18,824 $6




TEMPLATE 6A - Sheet 6A-1
Reconciliation - Summary for the "'basic method", or for MPRA plans for which the requested amount of SFA is determined under the "increasing assets method"

See Template 6A Instructions for Additional Instructions for Sheet 6A-1.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated

Plan Name: DAWPT
EIN: 94-0294755
PN: 002

MPRA Plan? No

If a MPRA Plan, which
method yields the
greatest amount of SFA?

Basis for Assumptions/Methods. For each Item,

Item number briefly describe the incremental change reflected | Change in SFA Amount (from prior Iltem number) SFA Amount
in the SFA amount.
1 Baseline N/A $23,802,613
2 Baseline + Admin Expense $680,981 $24,483,594
3 Basell.ne N Admin Expense + Expected $8.191,622 $32.675.216
Contributions

4
5

v20220802p

NOTE: A sheet with Recon Details is not required for the last Item
number provided, since that information should be the same as provided
in Template 4A.

From Template 5A.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-2.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-3.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-4.

Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6A-5.

Create additional rows as needed, and create additional detailed sheets by copying Sheet 6A-5 and re-labeling the header and the sheet name to be 6A-6, 6A-7, etc.



Template 7 - Sheet 7b
Assumption/Method Changes - SFA Amount

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated DAWPT
Plan Name:

EIN: 94-0294755
PN: 002

(A)

(B)

v20220701p

©)

Assumption/Method That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification of
Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption/method used in the
most recent certification of plan status completed
prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption/method used to determine the requested SFA
amount (if different)

Brief explanation on why the assumption/method in (A) is no longer reasonable and why the
assumption/method in (B) is reasonable

Administrative Expense Assumption

Expenses are projected to be $1,000,000 per annum,
exclusive of corporate trustees' fees for the
management and investment of trust fund assets.

Use 2021-2022 prior year's administrative expenses of $960,709 then account for
payroll growth, increased future PBGC premiums, and declining population.
Implement a non-recurring expense in year one of $150,000 to reflected
anticipated fees related to the SFA application.

1. $433,242 of the admin expenses account for payroll growth - assume 3%
payroll growth.
2. Adjusted future PBGC premiums by 2% growth each year and accounted for
the future PBGC premium increase in 2031 to $52.

3. The portion of the admin expense not attributable to PBGC or payroll
decreases based on expected payments year over year. This portion was $420,270
in 2021-2022 (assumed flat for 2022-2023 then decreased based on expected
payments after).

The original assumption was a simplified assumption and assumed the administrative expenses
stayed flat for all projected years. It did not take into account any growth pattern, PBGC premium
increases, or the decreasing Plan population affect on expenses.

The new assumption breaks down the administrative expenses into three components (payroll,
PBGC premiums, and other). It examines the impact of the expected growth of the IEDA staff (who
is expected to stay steady) who manages the Plan, the expected future increase in PBGC premiums,
the decrease in a portion of the admin expenses associated with managing a decreasing population,

and includes the additional expense related to the SFA application.

Total CBUs

766,177 CBUs per year through 2051

685,714.29 CBUs (3,600,000 contribution) per year for the first 10 years starting
with Plan year 2022-2023 then a 1% decrease in CBUs starting with Plan year
2032-2033.

The CBUs for the 2020 zone certification includes employers who have since withdrawn from the
Plan and isn't a reasonable estimate of what the plan sponsor believes is a best estimate of the CBUs
moving forward. Due to the lock-in application and delay in the ability to apply from the waitlist,
we were able to obtain information for the 2022-2023 Plan year (first year outside of any COVID
years) to have a better estimate of the anticipated CBUs for the current population.

The new assumption calculates the examined CBUs available from the 2022-2023 Plan year and
annualized. The annualized amount is approximately 3,600,000 total contributions from employers
which equals 685,714.29 CBUSs. The total CBUs exclude employers who have withdrawn from the

Plan. We have had several discussions with the plan sponosor where they indicated no significant
change in expected future contributions in the near term and this was a reasonable estimate of future

CBUs. Even though the Plan is frozen, we anticipate the contributions to stay flat for the next 10
years. Employers contribute based on participants in the DAWPT Plan and participants who are in

the Western Teamsters Plan. Some participants may only be in the Western Teamsters Plan but
based on current agreement, the employers pay on their behalf to the DAWPT Plan even though
they will never receive a benefit from the DAWPT Plan.

The Plan has an agreement in place where the employers contribute on the total active population
whether or not an active member is due a benefit from the DAWPT Plan. There has been increase
concern from the DAWPT Plan that future agreements with these employers could result in the
employers no longer contributing on behalf of members who only accrued a benefit under the
Western Teamsters Plan. Therefore, we implemented a 1% decrease in CBUs after the initial 10
years to account for the decrease in expected CBUSs in the future.




TEMPLATE 8
Contribution and Withdrawal Liability Details

File name: Template 8 Plan Name, where "Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name. v20220802p

Provide details of the projected contributions and withdrawal liability payments used to calculate the requested SFA amount. This should include total contributions, contribution base units (including identification of the base unit used (i.e., hourly, weekly)),
average contribution rate(s), reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and any other identifiable contribution streams. For withdrawal liability, separately show amounts for currently withdrawn
employers and for future assumed withdrawals. Also provide the projected number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year.

The first row in the projection period is for the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the plan year containing the SFA measurement date. For all other periods, provide the full plan year of information up to the plan year
ending in 2051.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated DAWPT

Plan Name:

EIN: 94-0294755

PN: 002

Unit (e.g. hourly,

Week(ly)g y Hourly

All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income
Projected Number of
Active Participants
Withdrawal Liability ~Withdrawal Liability (Including New
SFA Measurement Reciprocity Additional Rehab Plan Payments for Payments for Entrants) at the
Date / Plan Year Start Total Contribution Base Average Contribution Contributions (if Contributions (if Other - Explainif ~ Currently Withdrawn Projected Future ~ Beginning of the Plan
Date Plan Year End Date | Total Contributions* Units Rate applicable) applicable) Applicable Employers Withdrawals Year

12/31/2022 05/31/2023 $1,500,000 285,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $630,988 $0 303
06/01/2023 05/31/2024 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $1,514,370 $0 224
06/01/2024 05/31/2025 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $1,514,370 $0 185
06/01/2025 05/31/2026 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $1,504,732 $0 154
06/01/2026 05/31/2027 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $1,491,257 $0 129
06/01/2027 05/31/2028 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $233,512 $0 110
06/01/2028 05/31/2029 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $100,685 $0 91
06/01/2029 05/31/2030 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $100,685 $0 76
06/01/2030 05/31/2031 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $95,678 $0 60
06/01/2031 05/31/2032 $3,600,000 685,714 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 49
06/01/2032 05/31/2033 $3,564,000 678,857 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 40
06/01/2033 05/31/2034 $3,528,360 672,069 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 30
06/01/2034 05/31/2035 $3,493,076 665,348 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 25
06/01/2035 05/31/2036 $3,458,145 658,694 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 20
06/01/2036 05/31/2037 $3,423,564 652,107 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 17
06/01/2037 05/31/2038 $3,389,328 645,586 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 14
06/01/2038 05/31/2039 $3,355,435 639,130 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 12
06/01/2039 05/31/2040 $3,321,881 632,739 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $40,577 $0 10
06/01/2040 05/31/2041 $3,288,662 626,412 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $3,381 $0 8
06/01/2041 05/31/2042 $3,255,775 620,148 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7
06/01/2042 05/31/2043 $3,223,217 613,946 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 5
06/01/2043 05/31/2044 $3,190,985 607,807 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 4
06/01/2044 05/31/2045 $3,159,075 601,729 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 4
06/01/2045 05/31/2046 $3,127,484 595,711 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 3
06/01/2046 05/31/2047 $3,096,209 589,754 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2
06/01/2047 05/31/2048 $3,065,247 583,857 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2
06/01/2048 05/31/2049 $3,034,595 578,018 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 2
06/01/2049 05/31/2050 $3,004,249 572,238 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1
06/01/2050 05/31/2051 $2,974,207 566,516 $5.25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1

* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income.”

*Note: Plan is frozen as of August 31, 2017. However, the current employers contribute on participants who are apart of the Western Teamsters Plan resulting in a flat contribution projection.




RECEIVED

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE JAN ¢ 1 2015 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
P. O, BOX 2508 i
CINCINNATI, OH 45201 §EDA

s S Employer Identification Number:
Date: W] @L‘ ZUTS 9§-og94755
DLN:
17007030101015
INDUSTRIAIL EMPLOYERS AND Person to Contact:

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION CATHERINE BROOKS-ALDRETE ID# -
2200 POWELL STREET SUITE 1000 Contact Telephone Number: '
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 (214) 413-5528

s Plan Name:

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION
WAREHOUSEMENS PENSION TRUST
Plan Number: 002

Dear Applicant:

Based on the information you provided, we are issuing thils favorable
determination letter for your plan listed above. However, our favorable
determination only applies to the status of your plan under the Internal
Revenue Code and is not a determination on the effect of other federal or local
statutes, To use thig letter as proof of the plan's status, you must keep this

letter, the application forme, and all correspondence with us about your
application.

Your determination letter does not apply to any qualification changes that
become effective, any guidance issued, or any statutes enacted after the dates
gpecified in the Cumulative List of Changes in Plan Requirements (the
Cumulative List) for the cycle you submitted your application under, unless the
new item was identified in the Cumulative List,

Your plan's continued qualification in its present form will depend on its
effect in operation (Section 1.401-1(b) (3) of the Income Tax Regulations). We
may review the status of the plan in operation periodically.

You can find more information on favorable determination letters in Publication
794, Favorable Determination Letter, including:

The significance and scope of reliance on this letter,

The effect of any elective determination request in your application
mateérials, i

" The reporting requirements for qualified plans, and
Examples of the effect of a plan's operation on its gqualified status.

You can get a copy of Publication 794 by visiting our website at
www.1lrs.gov/formepubs or by calling 1-800-TAX-FORM (1-800-829-3676) to request
a copy. '

This letter considered the 2013 Cumulative List of Changes in Plan
Qualification Requirements.

This determination letter applies to the amendments dated on

Letter 5274




INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYERS AND

7/25/14 & 12/14/12.

This determination letter also applies to the amendments dated on
6/14/12 & 4/11/11.

This determination letter also applies to the amendments dated on
8/20/10.

We made this determination on the condition that you adopt the proposed
amendments you submitted in your letter dated 11/30/15, on or

before the date the Income Tax Requlations provide under Section 401 (b) of the
Internal Revenue Code.

We made this determination on the condition that you adopt the proposed
restated plan you submitted with your or your representative's letter dated
1/28/15. You must adopt the proposed plan on or before the date the

Income Tax Regulations provide under Section 401 (b) of the Internal Revenue
Code,

The information on the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this
determination, Please be sure to read it and keep it with this letter.

If you submitted a Form 2848, Power of Attorney and Declaration of
Representative, or Form 8821, Tax Information Authorization, with your
application and asked us to send your authorized representative or appointee

copies of written communications, we will send a copy of this letter to him or
her.

If you have any questions, you can contact the person listed at the top of this
letter.

Sincerely,

Karen D, Truss

Director, EP Rulings & Agreements
Addendum

Letter 5274




INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYERS AND

This determination letter does not apply to any portions of the document that
incorporate the terms of an auxiliary agreement (collective bargaining,
reciprocity, or participation agreement), unless you append to the plan
document the exact language of the sections that you incorporated by reference.

This determination letter is not an opinion on whether disability benefits or
medical care benefits are accident and health plan benefits under IRC section

105 or whether contributions are contributiong by an employer to accident and
health plans under IRC section 106.

Letter 5274
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Account Number: [IIIIININNGEE
DISTRIBUTOR'S ASSOCIATION

WAREHOUSEMEN'S PENSION TRUST
(FUNDS HELD BY OTHER CUSTODIANS)

This statement is for the period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

*AMENDED* 03/01/23 Settle Date Basis

Questions?
If you have any questions regarding your account or this
statement, please contact your Account Manager.

Account Manager:

RAYMOND WONG “"hhq"u"ﬂ"ﬂﬂ"hﬂ“"ﬂ“"p“""hqud“"“m
633 W. STH STREET, 24TH FLOOR 000000005 03 SP 000638432781127 P

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
Phone: 213-615-6834 IEDA

- STACEY CUE
E-mail: raymond.wong1@usbank.com 2200 POWELL STREET, SUITE 1000

EMERYVILLE CA 94608-1852
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AccouNTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Schedule Page
Market AN Cost RECONGIIATION ............oiiiii ettt e ettt e e ettt e sate e e s eaeeeasaeasansaea s seaeamsaeasansaea s seaeanseeasanseeasnsseaanseasannneasnnnenn 3
102 1T ol 2 =To7oT o Ve 1 E= o] o T PRSP 4
AASSET SUIMMANY ...ttt ettt ettt e s bt e saeeeate e st teeaeeshet e e e e ebet ot eeaaeeeabe £ 4aseeasee ot e 2atena bt e sabeematesh et amateaset e 1Eeeene e eab et e b er bt e sabeeanserabeasanesaneares 5
ASSEE DL ... e ettt et ettt e e e ettt et ea e e ateeteeeeaaateeeeeaaatetateeiaaaheetetetiasateteeeassnsereteeiaaasettetetaasnrereetasansenaeeaaaaneneanann 6
INCOME ACCIUAI DELAIN ... ... ittt e ettt e et ettt e e e e aete e e e e e teteena s hareeaeeaanseeaeanaambeeeata s nsmseeaeaasansbeaeanaannsaneanesaannsaneeaasansbeaean 10
IV ESEMIEINE A CHIVIY ... eee et ettt ettt et e ettt et e e et te et e e s et ereeee s taseeeeeaansbeaeaae sambaneaeasansaseeaeeaanseeaeann samtaneeeasansnsanasaasannseasann nn 11
PIAN EXPENSES ...c.niiiiiiniiiiiiieieii ettt et e e eser e e sar et eeaar et eeuare e e reresaar et eeuanee s bereaaatet e nansae e 1heE e e Eer et aE et e thae et e L et e na A et e nhRe et et e erent et e reneeeenreeeenrreesanene 13
OO ACHIVITY ...ttt ettt e bttt a e ettt e st e sateesb bt e et eabet e b e e eae e et ee e e e e abe 44 aE e e neesabe e aaseraeeeAabeaaat e shet et Eeener e eh et e s e ebet et eeenee e bt eanreraneenn 14
Corporate Changes ANd AJUSTIMENTS .......c..ciiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt r bt e bt e aatera bt e sabe e et e shataaateeaee e sheeans e ebeteabeeaneteabasanserabeesabeaneeneras 15
PUFCRASES ...ttt ettt ettt et e et ettt e e e et te et eeaaataneaaasahaneeaeaaaanseeataan smbaneaeasansaseeataaansteaeana samsaneeeasansasaeaseasannseasans sansaneeaasantns 16

R Lt AN Lo B =) (VL (= TR 19



DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND
ACCOUNT I

(Ebank

Page 3 of 22
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022
MARKET BOOK VALUE

Beginning Market And Cost 86,183,041.02 80,139,110.83
Investment Activity

Interest 1,571.94 1,671.94

Dividends 323,841.09 323,841.09

Income 5,357.32 5,357.32

Realized Gain/Loss 821,985.18 821,985.18

Change In Unrealized Gain/Loss -4,038,099.68 .00

Net Accrued Income (Current-Prior) -1,532.84 -1,532.84
Total Investment Activity - 2,886,876.99 1,151,222.69
Plan Expenses

Administrative Expenses* - 7,655.66 - 7,655.66
Total Plan Expenses - 7,655.66 - 7,655.66
Other Activity

Transfers Out - 1,150,697.11 - 1,150,697.11
Total Other Activity -1,150,697.11 - 1,150,697.11
Net Change In Market And Cost -4,045,229.76 -7,130.08

Ending Market And Cost

82,137,811.26

80,131,980.75

* Includes Professional Fees, Contract Administrator Fees and Investment Advisory Fees
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND Page 4 of 22
AccounTlll Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Beginning Cash -2,828,437.00
Investment Activity
Interest 1,571.94
Dividends 323,841.09
Income 5,357.32
Cash Equivalent Purchases - 603,521.11
Mutual Fund Purchases -323,841.09
Collective Investment Fund Purchases -5,357.32
Cash Equivalent Sales 603,521.11
Mutual Fund Sales 470,000.00
Collective Investment Fund Sales 3,360,000.00
Other Sales 665,217.83
Total Investment Activity 4,496,789.77
Plan Expenses
Administrative Expenses* - 7,655.66
Total Plan Expenses - 7,655.66
Other Activity
Transfers QOut -1,150,697.11
Total Other Activity -1,150,697.11
Net Change In Cash 3,338,437.00
Ending Cash 510,000.00

* Includes Professional Fees, Contract Administrator Fees and Investment Advisory Fees
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND Page 5 of 22
AccounT IR Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

12/31/2022 12/31/2022 % OF
ASSETS MARKET BOOK VALUE MARKET
Cash And Equivalents 510,000.00 510,000.00 0.62
Mutual Funds-Equity 10,457,786.53 11,467,122.71 12.73
Mutual Funds-Fixed Income 8,395,454 .49 9,722,867.37 10.22
Miscellaneous 62,774,531.15 58,431,951.58 76.43
Total Assets 82,137,772.17 80,131,941.66  100.00
Accrued Income 39.09 39.09 0.00
Grand Total 82,137,811.26 80,131,980.75  100.00

Estimated Annual Income

778,526.99

Estimated Annual Income is an estimate provided for informational purposes only
and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The
estimates may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and
they provide no guarantee of what your investments may earn in the future.

MISCELLANEOUS.

UTUAL FUNDS




DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND
ACCOUNT I

(Ebank

Page 6 of 22
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _YIELD ON MARKET
Cash And Equivalents
Money Markets
First Am .000 .00 .00 .00 .00 39.09
Treas ObFd Cl Z 1.0000 .00 .00 0.00
31846Vv542 Asset Minor Code 1
Total Money Markets .000 .00 .00 .00 .00 39.09
.00 .00 0.00
Cash
Cash 510,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00
Total Cash .000 510,000.00 510,000.00 .00 510,000.00 .00
.00 .00 0.00
Total Cash And .000 510,000.00 510,000.00 .00 510,000.00 39.09
Equivalents .00 .00 0.00
Mutual Funds
Mutual Funds-Equity
Dodge Cox 122,490.688 5,280,573.56 5,314,996.54 -34,422.98 5,314,996.54 .00
International Stock Fd | 43.1100 - 205,719.90 -34,422.98 2.23
256206103 Asset Minor Code 98
American Euro 105,592.759 5,177,212.97 6,152,126.17 -974,913.20 5,608,231.95 .00
Pac Growth Fdcl R6 49.0300 -193,657.27 -431,018.98 1.47
298706821 Asset Minor Code 98
Total Mutual Funds-Equity 228,083.447 10,457,786.53 11,467,122.71 -1,009,336.18 10,923,228.49 .00
- 399,377.17 - 465,441.96 1.85

Mutual Funds-Fixed Income



DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND
AcCOUNTIIEEEE

(Ebank

Page 7 of 22
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _YIELD ON MARKET
Pimco Income 811,155.023 8,395,454.49 9,722,867.37 -1,327,412.88 8,911,627.34 .00
Fund Ins 10.3500 -143,965.53 -516,172.85 5.54
72201F490 Asset Minor Code 99
Total Mutual Funds-Fixed 811,155.023 8,395,454.49 9,722,867.37 -1,327,412.88 8,911,627.34 .00
Income -143,965.53 -516,172.85 5.53
Total Mutual Funds 1,039,238.470 18,853,241.02 21,189,990.08 -2,336,749.06 19,834,855.83 .00
-543,342.70 -981,614.81 3.49
Miscellaneous
Partnerships/Joint Ventures
Rreef America 32,167.974 5,058,518.83 3,673,748.47 1,384,770.36 5,086,115.28 .00
Il Reit *** 157.2533 -231,473.41 -27,596.45 0.00
75699H1A8 Asset Minor Code 76
Invesco 43,028.031 4,042,913.79 4,391,010.57 - 348,096.78 4,447,377.28 .00
Bal-Risk Alloc Orig CI Il *** 93.9600 -110,232.35 -404,463.49 0.00
96MSCESR1 Asset Minor Code 77
Pgim Real 4,059.270 5,614,965.64 4,941,714.30 673,251.34 5,377,483.59 .00
Estate US Debt Fund LP *** 1,383.2451 33,407.01 237,482.05 0.00
96MSCH151 Asset Minor Code 77
Jpmorgan lif 4,919,824.350 4,239,146.97 4,307,597.80 - 68,450.83 4,305,437.95 .00
Erisa Hedged LP *** .8616 @ 1,535.83 -66,290.98 0.00
96MSCKJR7 Asset Minor Code 77
Date Last Priced: 09/30/22
White Oak 3,320,694.200 3,320,694.20 3,320,694.20 .00 3,670,386.08 .00
Summit Fund LP *** 1.0000 @ .00 - 349,691.88 0.00
97MSC50E7 Asset Minor Code 77
Date Last Priced: 09/30/22
Total Partnerships/Joint 8,319,773.825 22,276,239.43 20,634,765.34 1,641,474.09 22,886,800.18 .00
Ventures - 306,762.92 -610,560.75 0.00
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Page 8 of 22
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND
ACCOUNT I

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _YIELD ON MARKET
Collective Investment Funds
American 9.309 3,851,097.59 1,195,872.06 2,655,225.53 3,831,169.68 .00
Strat Val Rty Fd LLC *** 413,687.2760 -512,504.00 19,927.91 0.00
030ASVRF2 Asset Minor Code 17
EB Dv Broad 72,299.672 30,862,673.05 32,102,329.45 -1,239,656.40 32,896,191.69 .00
Mkt Stk Idx Fd *** 426.8715 -1,919,493.90 -2,033,518.64 0.39
27236EDF2 Asset Minor Code 17
Wic Cif ll 452,622.933 5,784,521.08 4,498,984.73 1,285,536.35 6,149,779.37 .00
Intl Opportunities Fd *** 12.7800 - 755,996.16 - 365,258.29 0.00
9SPMTJ2M3 Asset Minor Code 17
Total Collective 524,931.914 40,498,291.72 37,797,186.24 2,701,105.48 42,877,140.74 .00
Investment Funds - 3,187,994.06 -2,378,849.02 0.29
Total Miscellaneous 8,844,705.739 62,774,531.15 58,431,951.58 4,342,579.57 65,763,940.92 .00
- 3,494,756.98 -2,989,409.77 0.19
Total Assets 9,883,944.209 82,137,772.17 80,131,941.66 2,005,830.51 86,108,796.75 39.09
-4,038,099.68 -3,971,024.58 0.94
Accrued Income .000 39.09 39.09
Grand Total 9,883,944.209 82,137,811.26 80,131,980.75
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AccouNnTil Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Time of trade execution and trading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.

Publicly traded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodologies from financial industry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not
publicly traded may be reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value,
or at a nominal value. Values shown do not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or sold. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less
frequently than statement generation.

For further information, please contact your account manager or relationship manager.

Yield on Market and Accrued Income are estimates provided for informational purposes only and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The estimates
may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and they provide no guarantee of what your investments may earn in the future.

*** This asset is held or controlled by the customer or by a third party on behalf of the customer, and is reported for customer recordkeeping purposes only. U.S. Bank does not have
actual custody or control of this asset. With the exception of most marketable securities, the description of the asset and its price (or value) may have been provided to U.S. Bank by the
customer or a third party and should not be relied upon for any purpose.

@ No current price is available.
The asset categories used in this statement may be general in nature. For example, assets listed under the "Mutual Funds" category may include open-end investment companies

registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 (which are commonly known as "mutual funds") but may also include closed-end investment companies, unit investment trusts,
common trust funds, collective trust funds or other investments that are registered with (or not subject to registration with) the Securities and Exchange Commission.
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND Page 10 of 22
AccounTll Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
FACE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

Cash And Equivalents

.000 First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 0.04 1,571.93 39.10 1,571.94 39.09
31846V542 03/01/23
Total Cash And Equivalents 1,571.93 39.10 1,571.94 39.09

Mutual Funds-Equity

122,490.688 Dodge Cox International Stock Fd | 0.96 .00 114,996.54 114,996.54 .00
256206103 12/19/22 12/20/22

105,592.759 American Euro Pac Growth Fdcl R6 0.72 .00 82,071.65 82,071.65 .00
298706821 12/15/22 12/16/22

Total Mutual Funds-Equity .00 197,068.19 197,068.19 .00

Mutual Funds-Fixed Income

811,155.023 Pimco Income Fund Ins 0.57 .00 126,772.90 126,772.90 .00
72201F490 12/27/22 02/28/23
Total Mutual Funds-Fixed Income .00 126,772.90 126,772.90 .00

Miscellaneous

452,622.933 Witc Cif Il Intl Opportunities Fd .00 5,357.32 5,357.32 .00
9SPMTJ2M3

Total Miscellaneous .00 5,357.32 5,357.32 .00

Grand Total 1,571.93 329,237.51 330,770.35 39.09
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND Page 11 of 22
AccounTill Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

DATE DESCRIPTION CASH
Interest
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
31846V542
12/01/2022 Interest From 11/1/22 To 11/30/22 1,571.94
Total Interest 1,571.94
Dividends
American Euro Pac Growth Fdcl R6
298706821
12/15/2022 0.7229 USD/Share On 113,531.118 Shares Due 12/16/22 82,071.65

Dividend Payable 12/16/22

Dodge Cox International Stock Fd |
256206103

12/19/2022 0.96 USD/Share On 119,788.067 Shares Due 12/20/22 114,996.54
Dividend Payable 12/20/22

Pimco Income Fund Ins

72201F490

12/27/2022 0.10358 USD/Share On 798,921.854 Shares Due 12/27/22 82,752.33
Dividend Payable 12/27/22

12/01/2022 Dividend Payable 12.1.22 To 12.31.22 44,020.57

Total Pimco Income Fund Ins 126,772.90

Total Dividends 323,841.09

Income

Wtc Cif Il Intl Opportunities Fd

9Spmtj2M3

12/20/2022 Dividend Received 5,357.32

11/30/22 Statement
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND
] Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

ACCOUNT]

CASH

DATE DESCRIPTION
5,357.32

Total Income
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AccounTHN Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

DATE DESCRIPTION CASH

Administrative Expenses

Investment Advisory And Management Fees

Management Fee

12/07/2022 Paid To - - 2,635.61
Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP
9/30/22 Statement

12/07/2022 Paid To - -2,733.05
Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP
10/31/22 Statement

12/31/2022 Paid To - -2,287.00
Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP

Total Management Fee - 7,655.66
Total Investment Advisory And Management Fees - 7,655.66
Total Administrative Expenses - 7,655.66

Total Plan Expenses - 7,655.66
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AccouNTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

DATE DESCRIPTION CASH

Transfers In

Incoming Wires

12/27/2022 Partial Redemption - Invesco Bal-Risk Alloc 530,000.00
Orig Cl 11

12/31/2022 Reversal - 530,000.00
Partial Redemption - Invesco Bal-Risk Alloc

Total Incoming Wires .00

Total Transfers In .00

Transfers Out

Transfer To Another Account

122712022  Paid To IIIEGININIGINEG - 1,023,134.94
Per Directive Dtd 12/19/2022
12/30/2022  Paid To GG -127,562.17
Per Standing Dir Dtd 8/31/2010
Total Transfer To Another Account -1,150,697.11
Total Transfers Out -1,150,697.11

Total Other Activity - 1,150,697.11
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DIST ASSN WAREHSMS-PEN MUTUAL FUND Page 15 of 22
AccOUNTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

REALIZED/ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES OR MARKET UNREALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT BOOK VALUE VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
Adjustments
12/07/2022 Units Of Pgim .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Real Estate US Debt Fund LP .00
Adjusted By 0.0001 Units
Old Units 1,330.2208/New Units 1,330.2209
96MSCH151
Total Adjustments .00 .00 .00 .00 88
Total Corporate Changes And Adjustments .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00
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AccounTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

SHARES/
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION CASH BOOK VALUE

Cash And Equivalents

12/02/2022 Purchased 1,571.940 .00 -1,571.94 1,571.94
1,571.94 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/2/22
31846V542

12/23/2022 Eurch(a)sfed 21,563 21,563.000 .00 - 21,563.00 21,563.00
nits
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/23/22
31846V542

12/27/2022 Purchased 470,000.000 .00 -470,000.00 470,000.00
470,000 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/27/22
31846V542

12/28/2022 Purchased 110,386.170 .00 -110,386.17 110,386.17
110,386.17 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/28/22

31846Vv542
Total First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 603,521.110 .00 - 603,521.11 603,521.11
Total Cash And Equivalents 603,521.110 .00 - 603,521.11 603,521.11

Mutual Funds-Equity

12/15/2022 Purchased 1,659.354 .00 - 82,071.65 82,071.65
1,659.354 Shares
American Euro Pac Growth Fdcl R6 @ 49.46 USD
Through Reinvestment Of Cash Dividend Due 12/16/22
298706821

Total American Euro Pac Growth Fdcl R6 1,659.354 .00 -82,071.65 82,071.65
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AccounT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

SHARES/
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION CASH BOOK VALUE

12/19/2022 Purchased 2,702.621 .00 -114,996.54 114,996.54

2,702.621 Shares

Dodge Cox International Stock Fd | @ 42.55 USD

Through Reinvestment Of Cash Dividend Due 12/20/22

256206103
Total Dodge Cox International Stock Fd | 2,702.621 .00 - 114,996.54 114,996.54
Total Mutual Funds-Equity 4,361.975 .00 - 197,068.19 197,068.19

Mutual Funds-Fixed Income

12/27/2022 Purchased 7,979.974 .00 - 82,752.33 82,752.33
7,979.974 Shares
Pimco Income Fund Ins @ 10.37 USD
Through Reinvestment Of Cash Dividend Due 12/27/22
72201F490

12/30/2022 Purchased 4,253.195 .00 - 44,020.57 44,020.57
4,253.195 Shares
Pimco Income Fund Ins @ 10.35 USD
Through Reinvestment Of Cash Dividend Due 12/31/22

72201F490
Total Pimco Income Fund Ins 12,233.169 .00 -126,772.90 126,772.90
Total Mutual Funds-Fixed Income 12,233.169 .00 -126,772.90 126,772.90

Miscellaneous

12/20/2022 Purchased 414.012 .00 - 5,357.32 5,357.32
414.012 Units Of
Witc Cif Il Intl Opportunities Fd
Trade Date 11/30/22
Purchased Through Direct From Issuer
11/30/22 Statement
9SPMTJ2M3

Total Wtc Cif Il Intl Opportunities Fd 414.012 .00 - 5,357.32 5,357.32
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AccounT Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

SHARES/
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION CASH BOOK VALUE
Total Miscellaneous 414.012 .00 -5,357.32 5,357.32

Total Purchases 620,530.266 .00 - 932,719.52 932,719.52
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AccounT Il Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
Cash And Equivalents
12/27/2022 Sold -493,134.940 .00 493,134.94 -493,134.94 .00 -493,134.94
493,134.94 Units Of .00
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/27/22
31846V542
12/30/2022 Sold -110,386.170 .00 110,386.17 -110,386.17 .00 - 110,386.17
110,386.17 Units Of .00
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/30/22
31846V542
Total First Am Treas Ob -603,521.110 .00 603,521.11 -603,521.11 .00 -603,521.11
FdClZ .00
Total Cash And -603,521.110 .00 603,521.11 - 603,521.11 .00 -603,521.11
Equivalents .00
Mutual Funds-Equity
12/27/2022 Sold -9,597.713 .00 470,000.00 - 559,189.30 - 89,189.30 - 509,752.76
9,597.713 Shares Of - 39,752.76

American Euro Pac Growth Fdcl R6
Trade Date 12/23/22
9,597.713 Shares At 48.97 USD

298706821
Total American Euro Pac -9,597.713 .00 470,000.00 - 559,189.30 - 89,189.30 - 509,752.76
Growth Fdcl R6 - 39,752.76
Total Mutual Funds-Equity -9,597.713 .00 470,000.00 - 559,189.30 - 89,189.30 - 509,752.76

-39.752.76

Miscellaneous
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AccounT Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/31/2022 Sold 1.2328 -1.233 .00 510,000.00 - 158,367.11 351,632.89 - 507,354.66
Units Of 2,645.34
American Strat Val Rty Fd LLC
Trade Date 12/31/22
Sold Through Direct From Issuer
12/31/22 Statement Match
030ASVRF2
Total American Strat Val -1.233 .00 510,000.00 - 158,367.11 351,632.89 - 507,354.66
Rity FA LLC 2,645.34
12/31/2022 Sold - 5,615.002 .00 530,000.00 -5673,010.95 -43,010.95 - 580,366.61
5,615.002 Units Of - 50,366.61
Invesco Bal-Risk Alloc Orig Cl 111
Trade Date 12/22/22
Sold Through Direct From Issuer
12/31/22 Statemnt Match
96MSCESR1
Total Invesco Bal-Risk - 5,615.002 .00 530,000.00 - 573,010.95 -43,010.95 - 580,366.61
Alloc Orig Cl Il -50,366.61
12/28/2022 Sold -110,386.170 .00 110,386.17 - 96,649.63 13,736.54 - 96,601.17
110,386.17 Units Of 13,785.00
Jpmorgan lif Erisa Hedged LP
Trade Date 12/28/22
Sold Through Direct From Issuer
Incoming Wire
96MSCKJR7
Total Jpmorgan lif Erisa -110,386.170 .00 110,386.17 - 96,649.63 13,736.54 -96,601.17
Hedged LP 13,785.00
12/07/2022 Sold 1.94 -1.940 .00 2,635.61 -2,361.74 273.87 -2,570.00
Units Of 65.61

Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP
Trade Date 9/30/22

9/30/22 Statement

96MSCH151
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AccounTllll Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/07/2022 Sold 1.9998 -1.000 .00 2,733.05 -2,434.54 298.51 - 2,649.22
Units Of 83.83
Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP
Trade Date 10/31/22
10/31/22 Statement
96MSCH151
12/31/2022 Sold 1.6534 - 1.653 .00 2,287.00 -2,012.83 27417 -2,190.33
Units Of 96.67
Pgim Real Estate US Debt Fund LP
Trade Date 12/30/22
12/31/22 Statement
96MSCH151
Total Pgim Real Estate US -5.593 .00 7,655.66 - 6,809.11 846.55 - 7,409.55
Debt Fund LP 246.11
12/30/2022 Sold 17,176 -17,176.000 .00 17,176.00 -17,176.00 .00 - 18,984.75
Units Of - 1,808.75
White Oak Summit Fund LP
Trade Date 12/30/22
Sold Through Direct From Issuer
Incoming Wire
97MSC50E7
Total White Oak Summit -17,176.000 .00 17,176.00 -17,176.00 .00 -18,984.75
Fund LP -1,808.75
12/20/2022 Sold - 227,635.783 .00 2,850,000.00 - 2,262,030.55 587,969.45 - 3,093,017.98
227,635.783 Units Of -243,017.98
Witc Cif Il Intl Opportunities Fd
Trade Date 11/17/22
Sold Through Direct From Issuer
11/30/22 Statement
9SPMTJ2M3
Total Wtc Cif Il Intl - 227,635.783 .00 2,850,000.00 -2,262,030.55 587,969.45 - 3,093,017.98

Opportunities Fd -243,017.98
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Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET

DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
Total Miscellaneous - 360,819.781 .00 4,025,217.83 -3,114,043.35 911,174.48 -4,303,734.72
- 278,516.89

Total Sales And - 973,938.604 .00 5,098,738.94 -4,276,753.76 821,985.18 - 5,417,008.59
Maturities - 318,269.65

Realized gain/loss should not be used for tax purposes.




Glossary

Accretion - The accumulation of the value of a discounted bond until maturity.

Adjusted Prior Market Realized Gain/Loss - The difference between the proceeds and the Prior
Market Value of the transaction.

Adjusted Prior Market Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and the
Adjusted Prior Market Value.

Adjusted Prior Market Value - A figure calculated using the beginning Market Value for the fiscal year,
adjusted for all asset related transactions during the period, employing an average cost methodology.
Amortization - The decrease in value of a premium bond until maturity.

Asset - Anything owned that has commercial exchange value. Assets may consist of specific property
or of claims against others, in contrast to obligations due to others (liabilities).

Bond Rating - A measurement of a bond's quality based upon the issuer's financial condition. Ratings
are assigned by independent rating services, such as Moody's, or S&P, and reflect their opinion of the
issuer's ability to meet the scheduled interest and principal repayments for the bond.

Cash - Cash activity that includes both income and principal cash categories.

Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss - Also reported as Gain/Loss in Period in the Asset Detail section.
This figure shows the market appreciation (depreciation) for the current period.

Cost Basis (Book Value) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised
value at the time of acquisition. Book Value method maintains an average cost for each asset.

Cost Basis (Tax Basis) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised value
at the time of acquisition. Tax Basis uses client determined methods such as Last-In-First-Out (LIFO),
First-In-First-Out (FIFO), Average, Minimum Gain, and Maximum Gain.

Ending Accrual - (Also reported as Accrued Income) Income earned but not yet received, or expenses
incurred but not yet paid, as of the end of the reporting period.

Estimated Annual Income - The amount of income a particular asset is anticipated to earn over the
next year. The shares multiplied by annual income rate.

Estimated Current Yield - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by taking the annual dividend payments divided by the stock’s current share
price. For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.
Ex-Dividend Date - (Also reported as Ex-Date) For stock trades, the person who owns the security on
the ex-dividend date will earn the dividend, regardless of who currently owns the stock.

Income Cash - A category of cash comprised of ordinary earnings derived from investments, usually
dividends and interest.

Market Value - The price per unit multiplied by the number of units.

Maturity Date - The date on which an obligation or note matures.

Payable Date - The date on which a dividend, mutual fund distribution, or interest on a bond will be
made.

Principal Cash - A category of cash comprised of cash, deposits, cash withdrawals and the cash flows
generated from purchases or sales of investments.

Realized Gain/Loss Calculation - The Proceeds less the Cost Basis of a transaction.

Settlement Date - The date on which a trade settles and cash or securities are credited or debited to the
account.

Trade Date - The date a trade is legally entered into.

Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and Cost Basis at the end of the
current period.

Yield on/at Market - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by the annual dividend payments divided by the stock’s current share price.
For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.

The terms defined in this glossary are only for use when reviewing your account statement. Please
contact your Relationship Manager with any questions.
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UNION BANK
LABOR MANAGEMENT DEPOSITS 0239
POST OFFICE BOX 513840

LOS ANGELES CA 90051-3840

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION WAREHOUSEMEN

PENSION TRUST

GENERAL ACCOUNT

ATTN: STACEY CUE

2200 POWELL STREET STE 1000
EMERYVILLE CA 94608

Page 1 of 2

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION
WAREHOUSEMEN

Statement Number: | I

12/01/22 - 12/30/22

Customer Inquiries
800-298-6466

Thank you for banking with us
since 1999

n
Analyzed Business Checking Summary Account Number: I
Days in statement period: Days in statement period: 30
Balance on 12/ 1 $ 218,890.08 /
Total Credits 574,052.26
Other credits (6) 574,052.26
Total Debits -117,608.69
Checks paid (7) -58,525.72
Electronic debits (4) -59,082.97 /
Balance on 12/30 $ 675,333.65
CREDITS
Other credits and adjustments
Date Description/Location Reference Amount
12/5 REMOTE DEPOSIT # $ 3,381.43
12/5 REMOTE DEPOSIT # 221,800.85
12/9 REMOTE DEPOSIT # 47,690.48
12/19 REMOTE DEPOSIT # 1,926.11
12119 REMOTE DEPOSIT # 173,354.11
12/30 REMOTE DEPOSIT # 125,899.28

6 Other credits and adjustments

$ 574,052.26

DEBITS

Check Paid
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
10109 12/9 38,739.40 10114 12/19 1,500.00
10111* 12/20 185.82 10115 12/15 4,005.50
10112 12/16 81.00 10116 12/20 12,5614.00
10113 12/16 1,500.00
7 Checks paid Total $ 58,525,72

* Checks missing in sequence. Out of sequence check numbers may also be located in the Electronic Debits section of your statement.




Electronic debits

Page 2 of 2

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION
WAREHOUSEMEN
Statement Number: IIIEINIIE

12/01/22 - 12/30/22

Date Description Reference Amount
12/9 EMPLOYMENT DEVEL EDD EFTPMT cCOlE $ 15,452.68
[ ]
12/9 IRs usaTtaxpymt con I 43,482.29
12112 AR DFA REVENUE PAYMENT ccD Il 48.00
12112 SC DEPT REVENUE DEBIT ccD 100.00
4 Electronic debits Total $ 59,082.97
Daily Ledger Balance
Date Ledger Balance Date Ledger Balance
12/1-12/4 $ 218,890.08 12/16-12/18 $ 388,353.97
12/5-12/8 444,072.36 1219 562,134.19
12/19-12/11 394,088.47 12/20-12/29 549,434.37
12/12-12/14 393,940.47 12/30 675,333.65
12/15 389,934.97

o S AT 3
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UNION BANK
LABOR MANAGEMENT DEPOSITS 0239
POST OFFICE BOX 513840

LOS ANGELES ca

90051-3840

Page 1 of 2

DISTRIBUTORS
WAREHOUSEMEN
Statement Number: IIIIII
12101/22 - 12/30/22

Customer Inquiries
800-298-6466

Thank you for banking with us

ASSOCIATION

since 1999
DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION WAREHOUSEMEN
PENSION TRUST
PENSION BENEFIT ACCOUNT
ATTN: STACEY CUE
2200 POWELL STREET STE 1000
EMERYVILLE CA 94608
]
Business Tiered Interest Checking Summary Account Number: | IIEIEGINIIII
Days in statement period: Days in statement period: 30
Balance on 12/ 1 $ 1,457,063.88
Total Credits 1,026,394.76 Interest
Electronic credits (9) 1,025,644.75 Paid this period $ 65.27
Other credits (2) 750.01 Paid year-to-date  $ 391.83
Total Debits -1,173,444 .45 Interest Rates
Electronic debits (3) -1,133,435.46 12/1/22-12/30/22 0.20%
Account recon dr (19) -40,008.99 ’
Balance on 12/30 3 1,310,014.19 /
CREDITS
Electronic credits
Date Description/Location Reference Amount
12/1 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD ****#x#«x $ 100.71
12/1 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN [LWUPENS PPD ********* 197.94
12/1 RETURN SETTLE RETURN PPD -SETT-RETURNS 497.19
12/2 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN REVERSAL PPD -SETT-DISTRIBUT 118.24
12/5 RETURN SETTLE RETURN PPD -SETT-RETURNS 500.00
12/9 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD -SETT-DISTRIBUT 86.78
12/15 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD -SETT-DISTRIBUT 89.72
12/16 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD -SETT-DISTRIBUT 829.17
12/28 WIRE TRANS TRN 1,023,225.00
9 Electronic credits Total $  1,025,644.75
Other credits and adjustments
Date Description/Location Reference Amount
12/19 REMOTE DEPOSIT # || I 684.74
12/30 INTEREST PAYMENT 65.27
2 Other credits and adjustments Total $ 750.01

DEBITS

/




Electronic debits

Page 2 of 2
DISTRIBUTORS
WAREHOUSEMEN
Statement Number: INGNzNzNGE
12/01/22 - 12/30/22

ASSOCIATION

Date Description Reference Amount
1211 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD -SET TN $ 1,130,064.59
DISTRIBUT
12/15 WAREHOUSEMEN PEN ILWUPENS PPD -SETTIIEI 3,281.15
DISTRIBUT
12/19 RETURN SETTLE RETURN PPD -SETT-RETURNS [ I 89.72
3 Electronic debits Total $  1,133,435.46
Account reconciliation debits
Date Description Reference Amount
12/1 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST $ 2,693.87
1212 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 16,520.98
12/5 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 6,784.71
12/6 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 3,146.78
12/7 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 751.63
12/8 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 1,090.34
12/9 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 2,211.98
12/12 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 1,002.63
12/13 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 172.19
12/14 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 1,444.74
12115 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 129.58
12/16 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 76.75
12/21 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 548.76
12/22 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 142.61
12/23 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 1,020.29
12/27 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 595.75
12128 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 144.02
12/29 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 1,096.72
12/30 ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION LIST POST 434,66
19 Account reconciliation debits $ 40,008.99
Daily Ledger Balance
Date Ledger Balance Date Ledger Balance
12/1 $ 325,101.26 12115 $ 289,359.29
12/2-12/4 308,698.52 12/16-12/18 290,111.71
12/5 302,413.81 12/19-12/20 290,706.73
12/6 299,267.03  12/21 290,157.97
1217 298,515.40  12/22 290,015.36
12/8 297,425.06  12/23-12/26 288,995.07
12/9-12/11 295,299.86  12/27 288,399.32
12/12 294,297.23  12/28 1,311,480.30
12113 294,125,04 12/29 1,310,383.58
12114 292,680.30  12/30 1,310,014.19
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Account Number:

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION
WAREHOUSEMEN'S PENSION TRUST
CASH ACCOUNT

This statement is for the period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Questions?
If you have any questions regarding your account or this
statement, please contact your Account Manager.

Account Manager:

RAYMOND WONG |"'"llI"l'"l"l"'l"|||'"'"I'II'III'|'|"'""I|"|'|I'h|
633 W. 5TH STREET, 24TH FLOOR
’ 000001207 10 SP 000! 9794 P
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071 0710 S 638397945677
Phone: 213-615-6834 TEDA
E-mail: raymond.wong1@usbank.com STACEY CUE

2200 POWELL STREET, SUITE 1000
EMERYVILLE CA 96608-1852
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12/31/2022 12/31/2022

MARKET BOOK VALUE

Beginning Market And Cost 90.06 90.06
Investment Activity

Interest 80.21 80.21

Net Accrued Income (Current-Prior) 65.01 65.01

Total Investment Activity 145.22 145.22

Other Activity

Transfers In 1,150,697.11 1,150,697.11

Transfers Qut -1,023,225.00 -1,023,225.00

Total Other Activity 127,472.11 127,472.11

Net Change In Market And Cost 127,617.33 // 127,617.33

Ending Market And Cost 127,707.39 %’/ £ 127,707.39
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ACCOUNT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Beginning Cash .00
Investment Activity R .

Interest 80.21 a

Cash Equivalent Purchases -1,150,777.32

Cash Equivalent Sales : 1,023,225.00
Total Investment Activity -127,472.11
Other Activity

Transfers In 1,150,697.11

Transfers Qut -1,023,225.00
Total Other Activity 12747211
Net Change In Cash . .00

Ending Cash .00
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ASSETS "MARKET ___ BOOK VALUE MARKET

Cash And Equivalents 127,562.17 127,562.17 99.89

Total Assets 127,562.17 127,562.17 99.89

Accrued Income 145.22 145.22 0.11.

Grand Total 127,707.39 127,707.39  100.00 CASH EQUIV & ACCR

Estimated Annual Income 5,357.61 R <4

Estimated Annual Income is an estimate provided for informational purposes only
and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The
estimates may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and
they provide no guarantee of what your investments may earn in the future.
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Cash And Equivalents
Money Markets
First Am 127,562.170 127,562.17 127,562.17 .00 127,562.17 145.22
Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 1.0000 .00 .00 4.15
31846V542 Asset Minor Code 1
Total Money Markets 127,562.170 127,562.17 - 127,562.17 .00 127,562.17 145.22
.00 .00 4.15
Total Cash And 127,562.170 127,562.17 127,562.17 .00 127,562.17 145.22
Equivalents .00 .00 415
Total Assets 127,562.170 127,562.17 127,562.17 .00 127,562.17 14522
.00 .00 4.15
Accrued Income .000 145.22 145.22
Grand Total 127,562.170 127,707.39 127,707.39

Time of trade execution and trading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.

Publicly fraded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodologies from financial industry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not
publicly traded may be reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value,
or at a nominal value. Values shown do not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or sold. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less
frequently than statement generation.
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For further information, please contact your account manager or relationship manager.

Yield on Market and Accrued Income are estimates provided for informational purposes only and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The estimates
may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and they provide no guarantee of what your investments may earn in the future.

The asset categories used in this statement may be general in nature. For example, assets listed under the "Mutual Funds” category may include open-end investment companies
registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 (which are commonly known as "mutual funds”) but may also include closed-end investment companies, unit investment trusts,
common trust funds, collective trust funds or other investments that are registered with (or not subject to registration with) the Securities and Exchange Commission.
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
FACE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE _ DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

Cash And Equivalents

127,562.170 First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 0.04 80.21 145.22 80.21 145.22
31846V542 01/03/23
Total Cash And Equivalents 80.21 145.22' 80.21 145.22

Grand Total 80.21 145.22 80.21 145.22
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DATE DESCRIPTION CASH
Interest
First Am Treas ObFd CI Z
31846V542
12/01/2022 Interest From 11/1/22 To 11/30/22 80.21
Total Interest 80.21
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DATE DESCRIPTION CASH

Transfers In

Transfer From Another Account

12/27/2022  From A/Cm ©1,023,134.94
Per Directive /2022

12/30/2022  From A/C I 127,562.17
Per Standing Dir Dtd 8/31/2010

Total Transfer From Another Account - 1,150,697.11

Total Transfers In 1,150,697.11

Transfers Out

Outgoing Domestic Wire

12/28/2022 Paid To Distributors Assn Warehousemens -1,023,225.00
To Ub A/C XxxxxJJJlil Per Dir. Dtd 12/27/2022

Total Outgoing Domestic Wire - 1,023,225.00

Total Transfers Out -1,023,225.00

Total Other Activity 127,472.11
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SHARES/
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION CASH BOOK VALUE

Cash And Equivalents

12/02/2022 Purchased 80.21 80.210 .00 - 80.21 80.21
Units Of
First Am Treas OCb Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/2/22
31846V542

12/27/2022 Purchased 1,023,134.940 .00 -1,023,134.94 1,023,134.94
1,023,134.94 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/27/22
31846V542

12/30/2022 Purchased 127,562.170 .00 -127.562.17 127,562.17
127,562.17 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd C1 Z
Trade Date 12/30/22
31846V542

Total First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 1,150,777.320 .00 -1,150,777.32 1,150,777.32

Total Cash And Equivalents 1,150,777.320 .00 -1,150,777.32 1,150,777.32

Total Purchases 1,150,777.320 .00 -1,150,777.32 1,150,777.32
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Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET/

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
Cash And Equivalents
12/28/2022 Sold -1,023,225.000 .00 1,023,225.00 -1,023,225.00 .00 -1,023,225.00
1,023,225 Units Of . .00
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/28/22
31846V542
Total First Am Treas Ob -1,023,225.000 .00 1,023,225.00 -1,023,225.00 .00 -1,023,225.00
FdClZ .00
Total Cash And - 1,023,225.000 .00 1,023,225.00 -1,023,225.00 .00 -1,023,225.00
Equivalents .00
Total Sales And - 1,023,225.000 .00 1,023,225.00 -1,023,225.00 .00 - 1,023,225.00
Maturities .00

Realized gain/loss should not be used for tax purposes.
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Account Number:

DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION
WAREHOUSEMEN'S PENSION TRUST
MANAGED BY REAMS

- This statement is for the period from December 1, 2022 to December 31,2022

Questions?
If you have any questions regarding your account or this
statement, please contact your Account Manager.

Account Manager:

RAYMOND WONG I"I"IIII!II"I"'"IIIIIlIIIII"'IIIIllIlllllll""""llllllll
633 W. 5TH STREET, 24TH FLOOR

000001207 10 SP 000638397945677 P
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
Phone: 213-615-6834 IEDA
E-mail: raymond.wong1@usbank.com STACEY CUE

2200 POWELL STREET, SUITE 1000
EMERYVILLE CA 94608-1852




I [Ebank.

DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-REAMS Page 2 of 68
AccoUuNT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

Schedule Page
Market And Cost Reconciliation .......cc..ceceeevevieeereeecceereeeereceeeeereans eteseeestreresstessreseeestesssssssssesstesseeestiasessessesessesssessen 3
Cash Reconciliation ....... eeeireeuesesressesessafeseessesesiesiessessteessesssessesssssstessmans 4
ASSEE SUMIMANY....eeeieirierieeerceeeenrcreneassesrsaresssssenesseasenssesrassassssasssns ereeeesteneernestas e neseesta s erenaes 5
AASSEE DAL ..cveeeieeireeecieceeeieeseeeeteetesereteenseseeaesesneassesaesaeseesee st eseeseesssstaseanease s s e s e aeanae s antese st rsaate N seiatasaane iebeentensaaneseesasteneaetere et eatessenaannsesrrane 6
INCOME ACCIUAI DEEAIL ... ertre et er et erte e st et e e e et e s e sen e ssssseanseasessessmsssnesnsansestanseasesanearensnasnssanes 24
IIVESHTIENT ACHVILY - veeciecererecreeceore et ce e recse s sse e s s s st s e e se e as s s e s s sat et sat e s s ot am e eas e pmtemteatser et ant st rosatasea st e aseamtastaasans sornseste sesenaasnesesrrantsssrans 33
PURCNESES ettt e et e et tee st e s eessre s seaseseasenesass e e seaasteasnt e smaessseraseaes st sesnseassesssasssasrsbessssesantassseee e aassbansrsasseasansesssasannsessseeannesas 40
SIS ANA MEBIUIES ueieeiieeeeeeseeieeeeeeisetesesstee e retassee s ressesmeasaesseramasstesseansansearae et aassaass et neemeeaatassssensseanseateabasmeeasessesaserntesntessesnsereranatsaerassannes 44
Bond SUMMANY .c..covrvireeeentrecemcctrrereeerstnse s eae s . 53

Bond Quality Schedule




DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-REAMS
AccounTlE

Ebank

Page 3 of 68
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

12/31/2022 12/31/2022

MARKET BOOK VALUE

Beginning Market And Cost 7.,629,035.28 8,391,567.96
Investment Activity

Interest 13,613.98 13,613.98

Realized Gain/Loss 35,227.92 35,227.92

Change In Unrealized Gain/Loss -23,658.13 .00

Net Accrued Income (Current-Prior) 3,944 .90 3,944.90

Total Investment Activity 29,128.67 52,786.80

—
Net Change In Market And Cost 29,128.67 e 52,786.80
Z
Ending Market And Cost 7,658,163.95 _/ 8,444,354.76
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Beginning Cash .00
Investment Activity
Interest 13,613.98 a
Cash Equivalent Purchases - 82,426.64
U S Government Issues Purchases -795,960.16
Cash Equivalent Sales 114,459.18
U S Government Issues Sales 727,543.34
Corporate Issues Sales 22,770.30
Total Investment Activity .00
Net Change In Cash .00
Ending Cash .00
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ASSETS "VARKET ___ BOOK VALUE MARKET

Cash And Equivalents 151,652.30 151,652.30 1.98

U.S. Government Issues 2,423,028.49 2,534,009.66 31.64

Corporate Issues 4,730,486.35 5,348,100.89 61.77

Foreign Issues 306,815.10 364,410.20 4.01 BONDS CASH EGU 8 ACGR
Total Assets 7,611,982.24 8,398,173.05 99.40

Accrued Income 46,181.71 46,181.71 0.60

Grand Total 7,658,163.95 8,444,354.76  100.00

Estimated Annual Income 209,856.35

Estimated Annual Income is an estimate provided for informational purposes only
and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The
estimates may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and
they provide no guarantee of what your investments may earn in the future.
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Cash And Equivalents
Money Markets
' First Am 151,652.300 151,652.30 151,652.30 .00 151,652.30 632.89
Treas Ob Fd Cl Z 1.0000 .00 .00 415
31846V542 Asset Minor Code 1
Total Money Markets 151,652.300 151,652.30 151,652.30 .00 151,652.30 632.89
.00 .00 4.15
Total Cash And 151,652.300 151,652.30 151,652.30 .00 151,652.30 632.89
Equivalents .00 .00 4.15
US Government Issues
FHLMC 124,995.790 102,644.04 118,785.07 -16,141.03 111,716.24 208.33
#35d0899 2.000% 2/01/52 82.1180 - 1,080.50 -9,072.20 244
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3132DM7L3 Asset Minor Code 24
FNMA Gt 27,429.310 25,739.94 26,732.30 -992.36 26,609.47 34.24
Remic 1.500% 1/25/28 93.8410 . 12.50 - 869.53 1.60
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136AA2X2 Asset Minor Code 30
FNMAGtd 11,712.960 11,240.46 12,060.68 - 820.22 11,641.03 24.41
Remic 2.500% 8/25/28 95.9660 34.67 -400.57 2.61
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A .
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136AF4S0 Asset Minor Code 30
FNMAGtd 18,393.020 17,156.27 18,006.24 - 849.97 17,791.93 22.98
Remic 1.500% 5/25/29 . 93.2760 -7.76 -635.66 1.61

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136AJ278 Asset Minor Code 30

x
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET/

SHARES/ MARKET : SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS __YIELD ON MARKET
FNMAGtd 53,630.950 51,277.62 52,910.29 -1,632.67 52,951.44 105.03
Remic 2.350% 11/25/45 95.6120 41.41 -1,673.82 2.46
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136ATX41 Asset Minor Code 30
FNMA Gtd 25,190.150 22,320.74 24,879.56 -2,558.82 24,302.20 57.68
Remic 2.944% 7/25/39 88.6090 -219.80 -1,981.46 . 3.32
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136AT5G5 Asset Minor Code 30
FNMAGtd 228,749.730 185,891.18 197,117.94 -11,226.76 200,576.92 95.31
Remic 0.500% 11/25/31 81.2640 -1,172.10 -14,685.74 0.62
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136BKAW2 Asset Minor Code 30
FNMA Gtd 127,616.860 111,678.79 129,780.38 -18,101.59 117,327.10 115.49
Remic 1.086% 10/25/29 87.5110 -507.27 - 5,648.31 1.24
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3136B9PH4 Asset Minor Code 30
FHLMC 3,114.540 3,049.63 3,131.56 -81.93 3,097.10 4.54
Mitcl Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29 97.9160 14.37 -47.47 1.79
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3137B85D5 Asset Minor Code 30
FHLMC 19,812.400 17,187.85 20,555.35 - 3,367.50 18,720.75 41.28
Mitel Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50 86.7530 -225.71 -1,5632.90 2.88
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3137FR4A6 Asset Minor Code 30
FHLMC 43,220.450 36,137.05 43,483.82 -7,346.77 38,383.65 45.02
Mitcl Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40 83.6110 -278.39 - 2,246.60 1.50

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3137FXBT4 Asset Minor Gode 30
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
FNMA 234,988.550 212,988.92 228,379.47 - 15,390.55 231,701.07 594.91
#Am1646 2.940% 12/01/30 90.6380 -1,398.90 -18,712.15 3.24
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
3138L1ZL6 Asset Minor Code 24
GNMA 8,334.570 8,318.32 8,615.85 -297.53 8,322.90 14.86
#Ab2583  2.140% 8/15/23 99.8050 36.57 -4.58 2.14
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
36178M2Q3 Asset Minor Code 24
GNMA 119,357.300 117,206.48 119,215.24 -2,008.76 118,975.36 271.49
#Ad0091  2.730% 6/15/32 98.1980 339.93 -1,768.88 2.78
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: N/A
36180BC41 Asset Minor Code 24
U S Treasury 165,000.000 140,108.10 142,146.17 -2,038.07 142,146.17 90.66
Nt  0.625% 11/30/27 84.9140 -928.95 -2,038.07 0.74
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
91282CAY7 Asset Minor Code 21
U S Treasury 330,000.000 320,614.80 327,739.67 -7,124.87 328,217.44 1,618.31
Nt 2.500% 4/30/24 97.1560 128.70 -7,602.64 2.57
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
91282CEK3 Asset Minor Code 21
U S Treasury 95,000.000 90,187.30 93,242.54 - 3,055.24 93,242.54 953.05
Nt  3.125% 8/31/29 94.9340 -1,194.15 - 3,055.24 3.29
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
91282CFJ5 Asset Minor Code 21
U S Treasury 550,000.000 542,393.50 542,488.87 -95.37 542,488.87 5,193.81
Nt  2.500% 8/15/23 98.6170 663.77 -95.37 2.54

Standard & Poors Rating: N/R
Moodys Rating: Aaa
912828VS6 Asset Minor Code 21
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UNREALIZED
: GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL

DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE _ CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET

U 8 Treasury 430,000.000 406,887.50 424,738.66 -17,851.16 415,583.92 577.18

Nt  1.500% 11/30/24 94.6250 301.00 - 8,696.42 1.59

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Moodys Rating: Aaa

912828YV6 Asset Minor Code 21
Total US Government 2,616,546.580 2,423,028.49 2,534,009.66 -110,981.17 2,503,796.10 10,068.38
Issues - 5,440.61 - 80,767.61 214
Corporate Issues

Agree LtdL P 80,000.000 64,943.20 80,684.40 -15,741.20 70,624.80 580.00

2.900% 10/01/30 81.1790 -458.40 - 5,681.60 3.57

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Moodys Rating: Baa1

008513AA1 Asset Minor Code 28

Agree LtdL P 65,000.000 53,223.95 64,522.25 -11,298.30 57,331.95 57.78

2.000% 6/15/28 81.8830 - 262.60 -4,108.00 2.44

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Moodys Rating: Baa1

008513AB9 Asset Minor Code 28

Ally Finl Inc 40,000.000 37,492.80 39,588.40 -2,095.60 39,588.40 116.11

4.750% 6/09/27 93.7320 ' -168.40 - 2,095.60 5.07

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Moodys Rating: Baa3

02005NBQ2 Asset Minor Code 28

Americredit 32,009.510 31,630.84 32,007.73 - 376.89 31,805.93 23.69

Auto  2.050% 1/20/26 98.8170 128.71 -175.09 2.07

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Moodys Rating: Aaa

03066TAB7 Asset Minor Code 31

Amgen Inc 40,000.000 37,380.80 39,946.80 - 2,566.00 39,946.80 598.50

4.050% 8/18/29 93.4520 -726.80 - 2,566.00 4.33

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baa
031162DH0 Asset Minor Code 28
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Bat Cap Corp 45,000.000 43,136.55 45,000.00 -1,863.45 44,690.40 522.88
SrNt 4.700% 4/02/27 95.8590 -251.10 -1,553.85 4.90
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baa2
05526DBP9 Asset Minor Code 28
Bat Capital 55,000.000 45,645.60 55,000.00 -9,354.40 47,547.50 331.32
Corp 2.259% 3/25/28 82.9920 - 460.35 -1,901.90 2.72
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baa2
05526DBR5 Asset Minor Code 28
Bbcms Mtg Tr 77,199.110 70,605.53 77,197.49 -6,591.96 73,110.64 82.86
2021 1.273% 11/18/54 91.4590 103.13 -2,505.11 1.39
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
05552XBC1 Asset Minor Code 31
Bank Of 65,000.000 60,334.30 65,476.45 -5,142.15 61,797.45 502.07
American Mtn 2.015% 2/13/26 92.8220 99.45 -1,463.15 217
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A2
06051GHY8 Asset Minor Code 28
Bk Of America 50,000.000 44,235.00 50,000.00 - 5,765.00 45,778.00 253.31
Corp 1.658% 3/11/27 88.4700 -70.00 - 1,543.00 1.87
Standard & Poors Rating: A- -
Moodys Rating: A2
06051GJQ3 Asset Minor Code 28
Bk Of America . 55,000.000 48,186.60 55,498.85 -7,312.25 50,077.50 421.22
Min  1.734% 7/22/27 876120 -6.05 - 1,890.90 1.98
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A2
06051GJS9 Asset Minor Code 28
Bk Of America : 50,000.000 44,409.50 50,000.00 - 5,590.50 46,653.50 839.70
Mtn 2.551% 2/04/28 88.8190 -321.00 - 2,244.00 2.87

Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A2
06051GKJ7 Asset Minor Code 28

1
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AccounT Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD__UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS __ YIELD ON MARKET
Bank 71,284.500 65,483.37 71,283.80 - 5,800.43 68,096.66 103.60
1.744% 2/18/55 91.8620 123.47 -2,613.29 1.90
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
06539VAAB Asset Minor Code 31
Bank 50,000.000 41,877.50 45,035.16 - 3,157.66 44,365.00 99.96
2.399% 1/15/63 83.7550 -174.50 -2,48750 2.86
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
06539WBA3 Asset Minor Code 31 .
Bank 7,942.520 7,539.44 7,836.11 - 296.67 7,692.26 9.19
1.388% 3/16/63 94.9250 38.97 -152.82 1.48
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
06540JAY8 Asset Minor Code 31
Bank 55,000.000 43,265.20 50,017.77 - 6,752.57 46,108.70 81.17
1.771% 2/18/54 78.6640 -25.85 - 2,843.50 2.25
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
06541ABB5 Asset Minor Code 31
Bank 64,155.980 59,348.13 64,155.77 - 4,807.64 60,939.21 30.02
0.549% 11/18/53 92.5060 275.47 -1,591.08 0.59
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
06541TAYS Asset Minor Code 31
Baxter Intl 65,000.000 57,628.35 64,998.70 -7,370.35 57,824.39 518.65
Inc  1.915% 2/01/27 88.6590 -295.75 - 196.04 2.16
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa2
071813CL1 Asset Minor Code 28
Benchmark Mtg 70,000.000 60,116.70 64,088.28 -3,971.58 63,668.50 162.81
Tr 2701% 8/17/57 85.8810 154.70 -3,551.80 3.15

Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
08162DAD0 Asset Minor Code 31
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Benchmark Mtig 12,258.340 11,648.37 12,009.36 - 360.99 11,866.44 13.09
Tr 1.2817% 3/17/53 95.0240 61.34 -218.07 1.35
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
08162MAU2 Asset Minor Code 31
Benchmark Mtg 65,000.000 58,360.90 66,949.25 - 8,588.35 60,451.30 87.75
Tr  1.620% 2/18/54 89.7860 85.80 - 2,090.40 1.80
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
08162RAB3 Asset Minor Code 31
Benchmark Mtg 55,000.000 47,508.45 49,624 .61 -2,116.16 48,953.85 89.16
1.9454% 10/20/53 86.3790 133.65 -1,445.40 2.25
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
08162XBE3 Asset Minor Code 31
Benchmark Mtg 135,000.000 107,789.40 127,511.72 -19,722.32 115,703.10 250.17
Tr 2.2237% 8/17/54 79.8440 - 399.60 -7,913.70 2.79
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
08163GAU4 Asset Minor Code 31
Benchmark 50,000.000 44.422.00 51,499.98 -7,077.98 46,347.00 84.35
Mortgage 2.0244% 9/17/54 88.8440 70.50 -1,925.00 2.28
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
08163JAB0O Asset Minor Code 31
Benchmark Mtg 52,006.550 47,948.48 52,006.45 -4,057.97 49,819.16 78.35
Tr 1.8078% 1/15/55 92.1970 31.44 -1,870.68 1.96
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
08163NBE4 Asset Minor Code 31
Boeing Co Cr 45,000.000 40,865.85 44.990.10 -4,124.25 41,506.20 609.38
Sen 3.250% 2/01/28 90.8130 -113.85 - 640.35 3.58

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
Moodys Rating: Baa2
097023DB8 Asset Minor Code 28
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS  YIELD ON MARKET
Broadcom Inc 70,000.000 63,590.80 69,965.70 - 6,374.90 66,770.90 591.11
4.000% 4/15/23 90.8440 -266.70 -3,180.10 4.40
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
Moodys Rating: Baa3
11135FBR1 Asset Minor Code 28
Csail Coml 14,300.610 13,509.07 14,063.19 -554.12 13,785.07 15.69
Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53 94.4650 72.59 - 276.00 1.37
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
12597NAQ6E Asset Minor Code 31
Commercial .000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Mortgag 2.822% 11/15/45 98.0000 230.52 .00 0.00
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
12624PAE5 Asset Minor Code 31
Csx Trans 20,012.530 20,019.13 23,809.27 -3,790.14 20,405.78 576.83
6.251% 1/15/23 100.0330 -1.20 - 386.65 6.25
Standard & Poors Rating: A+
Moodys Rating: Aa3
126410LMQ Asset Minor Code 31
Cvs Health 60,000.000 50,798.40 59,832.00 -9,033.60 53,079.00 28167
Corp  1.300% 8/21/27 84.6640 -642.60 -2,280.60 1.54
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa2
126650DM9 Asset Minor Code 28
Carmax Auto 55,000.000 53,473.20 54,991.64 -1,518.44 54,813.55 85.31
Owner 3.490% 2/16/27 97.2240 9.90 -1,340.35 3.59
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: Aaa
14317HACS Asset Minor Code 31
Citigroup Inc 65,000.000 51,315.55 65,000.00 -13,684.45 55,639.35 140.25
2.50533% 5/01/32 78.9470 - 668.85 -4,323.80 3.17

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: A3
172967MY4  Asset Minor Code 28
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SHARES/
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT
Citigroup Inc 70,000.000

1.462% 6/09/27

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: A3

172967NA5 Asset Minor Code 28

Citigroup 70,000.000
Commercial 3.635% 10/10/47

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Moodys Rating: Aaa

17322YAD2 Asset Minor Code 31

Citigrp Coml 9,273.010
Mig Tr 1.846% 2/18/53

Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Moodys Rating: N/A

17328RAW9 Asset Minor Code 31

Commonwealth 105,000.000
Edison 3.700% 8/15/28

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Moodys Rating: A1

202795JN1 Asset Minor Code 28

Corporate 65,000.000
Office L P 2.000% 1/15/29

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Moodys Rating: Baa3

22003BAN6 Asset Minor Code 28

Dbjpm Mtg Tr 65,000.000
1.800% 8/15/53

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Moodys Rating: Aaa

233063AF3 Asset Minor Code 31

Dbjpm Mtg Tr 50,000.000
1.882% 8/15/53

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Moodys Rating: Aaa

233063AJ5 Asset Minor Code 31

¢

MARKET
PRICE/UNIT

60,718.70
86.7410

67,326.00
96.1800

8,882.15
95.7850

98,798.70
94.0940

49,848.50
76.6900

59,302.75
91.2350

44,075.00
88.1500

BOOK VALUE

70,000.00

69,650.00

9,194.76

115,882.20

64,982.45

66,977.54

45,791.02

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS)
SINCE INCEPTION/
CURRENT PERIOD

-9,281.30
-214.90

-2,324.00
18.20

-312.61
36.21

- 17,083.50
-851.55

-15,133.95
-456.30

-7,674.79
272.35

-1,716.02
241.00

ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
ADJ PRIOR MARKET
UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS

63,002.80
-2,284.10

69,623.40
-2,297.40

9,050.00
-167.85

104,466.60
- 5,667.90

54,346.50
. -4,498.00

60,916.05
-1,613.30

45,878.50
- 1,803.50

ENDING ACCRUAL
YIELD ON MARKET

62.54
1.69

212.04
3.78

14.26
1.93

1,467.67
3.93

599.44
2.61

103.16
2.08

78.42
213
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Dte Elec Co 65,000.000 56,483.70 64,784.85 -8,301.15 58,769.10 308.75
1.900% 4/01/28 86.8980 57.20 -2,28540 2.19
Standard & Poors Rating: A
Moodys Rating: Aa3
23338VAN6 Asset Minor Code 28
Delta Air 157,345.300 133,987.39 157,345.30 - 23,357.91 141,308.66 1,805.88
Lines  4.000% 6/10/28 85.1550 -195.28 -7,321.27 4.70
Standard & Poors Rating: A+
Moodys Rating: A1
247361ZV3 Asset Minor Code 31
Delta Air 65,000.000 63,352.90 65,000.00 -1,647.10 63,870.95 381.81
Lines 2019 3.204% 10/25/25 97.4660 687.05 -518.05 3.29
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: A1
24737BAA3 Asset Minor Code 28
Duke Energy 65,000.000 61,063.60 72,233.20 -11,169.60 64,151.10 801.67
Progress 3.700% 9/01/28 93.9440 -933.40 - 3,087.50 3.94
Standard & Poors Rating: A
Moodys Rating: Aa3
26442UAG9 Asset Minor Code 28
Duke Energy 59,378.940 53,835.32 58,610.48 -4,775.16 56,792.99 502.35
Florida 2.538% 9/01/29 90.6640 - 832.49 -2,957.67 2.80
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: Aaa
26444GAC7 Asset Minor Code 31
Fedex 2020 1 111,631.840 91,490.11 112,157.89 - 20,667.78 97,961.41 761.64
Class 1.875% 2/20/34 81.9570 -204.28 - 6,471.30 2.29
Standard & Poors Rating: AA-
Moodys Rating: Aa3
314353AA1 Asset Minor Code 31
Gs Mortgage 105,000.000 85,747.20 91,829.88 -6,082.68 91,829.88 185.89
2.1245% 5/12/53 81.6640 51.45 - 6,082.68 2.60

Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
36258RAZ6 Asset Minor Code 31
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

: SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS YIELD ON MARKET
Gm Fin Cons 55,000.000 52,087.20 54,999.42 -2,912.22 52,790.65 13.29
Atmb  0.580% 1/16/26 94.7040 264.00 -703.45 0.61
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
362590AD3 Asset Minor Code 31
Gsk Consu 60,000.000 55,857.60 59,868.60 -4,011.00 54,189.78 331.88
Heal LLC 3.375% 3/24/27 93.0960 -159.00 1,667.82 3.63
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baat
36264FAK7 Asset Minor Code 28
Ge Healthcare 65,000.000 66,518.40 64,998.70 1,519.70 64,998.70 412.43
LLC 5.857% 3/15/30 102.3360 - 865.80 1,519.70 572
Standard & Poors Rating: N/R )
Moodys Rating: Baa2
36267VAG8 Asset Minor Code 28
General Mtrs 45,000.000 39,336.75 44,900.10 - 5,563.35 40,644.90 44213
Finl Co 2.700% 8/20/27 87.4150 -348.75 -1,308.15 3.09
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa3
37045XDA1  Asset Minor Code 28
Goldman Sachs 175,000.000 168,287.00 ’ 174,937.00 - 6,650.00 174,765.50 1,531.25
Group 3.500% 4/01/25 96.1640 - 1,057.00 -6,478.50 3.64
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: A2
38141GXJ8 Asset Minor Code 28
Goldman Sachs 50,000.000 44,076.50 50,000.00 -5,923.50 45,238.50 33.40
1.093% 12/09/26 88.1530 29.50 - -1,162.00 1.24
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+ .
Moodys Rating: A2
38141GXM1  Asset Minor Code 28
Goldman Sachs 80,000.000 71,231.20 80,000.00 - 8,768.80 74,600.00 745.07
Group 2.640% 2/24/28 89.0390 -140.00 - 3,368.80 2.96

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: A2
38141GZK3 Asset Minor Code 28




[Bbank.

DIST ASSN WAREHQUSEMENS PEN-REAMS Page 17 of 68
AccouNTHl Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD__UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Hca Inc 90,000.000 79,067.70 89,509.50 -10,441.80 83,314.80 894.38
3.375% 3/15/29 87.8530 -189.00 -4,247.10 3.84
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB- :
Moodys Rating: Baa3
404119CE7 Asset Minor Code 28
Jpmbb 65,000.000 61,115.60 70,062.89 - 8,947.29 63,984.70 194.90
Commerical 3.5982% 11/15/48 94.0240 42.90 -2,869.10 3.83
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A )
Moodys Rating: Aaa
46590JAW7 Asset Minor Code 31
Jpmorgan 65,000.000 61,252.75 66,464.45 -5,211.70 62,877.75 315.75
Chase Co 2.301% 10/15/25 94.2350 : -90.35 -1,625.00 2.44
Standard & Poors Rating: A- s
Moodys Rating: A1
46647PBF2 Asset Minor Code 28
Jpmorgan 60,000.000 52,192.20 60,000.00 -7,807.80 53,978.40 254.80
Chase Co 1.040% 2/04/27 86.9870 - 96.60 -1,786.20 1.20
Standard & Poors Rating: A- :
Moodys Rating: A1
46647PBW5 Asset Minor Code 28
Jpmorgan 105,000.000 87,694.95 105,000.00 -17,305.05 92,830.50 181.04
Chase Co 2.069% 6/01/29 83.5190 - 605.85 -5,135.55 2.48
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A1
46647PCJ3 Asset Minor Code 28
L3Harris 45,000.000 34,534.80 4498290 -10,448.10 36,919.35 373.50
1.800% 1/15/31 76.7440 - 475.20 -2,384.55 2.35
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB :
Moodys Rating: Baa2
502431AN9 Asset Minor Code 28
Magailanes 60,000.000 54,031.80 60,000.00 -5,968.20 58,236.00 663.38
Inc 3.755% 3/15/27 90.0530 - 645.00 - 4,204.20 417

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
Moodys Rating: Baa3 :
55903VAG8 Asset Minor Code 28
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET/

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Morgan 29,176.050 28,397.34 29,466.24 -1,068.90 28,938.85 1,033.25
Stanley 3.211% 11/15/48 97.3310 44.35 -541.51 3.30
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: Aaa
61690VAX6 Asset Minor Code 31
Morgan 80,000.000 70,342.40 79,997.26 - 9,654.86 72,710.40 101.20
Stanley Cap 1.518% 5/15/54 87.9280 -168.80 - 2,368.00 1.73
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Moodys Rating: N/A
61691YAB7 Asset Minor Code 31
Morgan 95,000.000 91,861.90 104,998.75 -13,036.85 95,197.60 1,574.76
Stanley Min 3.875% 1/27/26 96.8020 -86.45 -3,235.70 4.00
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A1
61746BDZ6 Asset Minor Code 28
Nisource Inc 40,000.000 36,059.60 39,900.80 -3,841.20 36,630.00 143.56
0.950% 8/15/25 90.1490 -9.20 - 570.40 1.05
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baa2
65473PAK1 Asset Minor Code 28
Northrop 50,000.000 53,541.00 64,558.00 -11,017.00 54,044.05 1,140.97
Grumman 7.750% 3/15/26 107.0820 - 686.00 -503.05 7.24
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baal
666807BY7 Asset Minor Code 28
Oracle 60,000.000 54,600.00 62,108.76 -7,508.76 55,675.80 420.00
Corporation 2.800% 4/01/27 91.0000 -150.60 -1,075.80 3.08
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa2
68389XBU8 Asset Minor Code 28
Raytheon 105,000.000 82,436.55 104,961.15 - 22,524.60 88,353.30 665.00
1.900% 9/01/31 78.5110 -1,152.90 -5,916.75 2.42

Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: Baa1
75513ECM1  Asset Minor Code 28
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET/

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Regeneron 125,000.000 96,546.25 124,872.50 - 28,326.25 103,372.50 644.10
1.750% 9/15/30 77.2370 -1,663.75 - 6,826.25 2.27
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baa3
75886FAE7 Asset Minor Code 28
San Diego G E 115,000.000 120,069.20 136,449.80 - 16,380.60 126,025.05 575.00
6.000% 6/01/26 104.4080 281.75 - 5,955.85 . 5.75
Standard & Poors Rating: A
Moodys Rating: A1
797440BH6 Asset Minor Code 28
Southern Cal 45,000.000 39,904.65 44,914.50 - 5,009.85 40,810.50 225.00
Edison 1.200% 2/01/26 88.6770 -151.65 -905.85 1.35
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A3
842400GV9 Asset Minor Code 28
Tucson Elec 65,000.000 49,721.75 64,736.75 -15,015.00 52,929.50 406.25
Pwr Co 1.500% 8/01/30 76.4950 -444.60 - 3,207.75 1.96
Standard & Poors Rating: A- '
Moodys Rating: A3
898813AS9 Asset Minor Code 28
Upmc Health 105,000.000 100,814.70 106,673.70 - 5,859.00 105,046.20 798.00
Sys 3.600% 4/03/25 96.0140 -960.75 -4,231.50 3.75
Standard & Poors Rating: A
Moodys Rating: A2
90320WAD5 Asset Minor Code 28
Union Pacific 2,227.170 2,201.96 2,442.89 -240.93 2,228.15 59.83
Corp 5.404% 7/02/25 98.8680 7.77 -26.19 5.47
Standard & Poors Rating: A+
Moodys Rating: Aa3
90783TAA8 Asset Minor Code 31
Union Pacific 26,935.390 26,794.79 29,370.33 -2,575.54 27,867.63 680.64
Rr Co 5.082% 1/02/29 99.4780 -25.05 -1,072.84 5.11

Standard & Poors Rating: AA-
Moodys Rating: Aa2
90783VAA3 Asset Minor Code 31
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS __ YIELD ON MARKET
Union Pac Rr 15,006.960 15,425.05 16,954.01 -1,528.96 16,256.44 437.73
Co 5.866% 7/02/30 102.7860 76.23 -831.39 5.71
Standard & Poors Rating: AA-
Moodys Rating: Aa2
90783WAA1 Asset Minor Code 31
United Air 75,184.580 60,664.93 68,511.95 -7,847.02 65,376.75 338.33
2019 2 AA 2.700% 11/01/33 80.6880 -395.47 -4,711.82 3.35
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Moodys Rating: A2
90932JAA0 Asset Minor Code 31
United Air 94,182.300 87,501.95 102,941.24 -15,439.29 90,602.43 837.19
20141 A 4.000% 4/11/26 92.9070 172.35 -3,100.48 4.31
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: N/A
90932PAAG Asset Minor Code 31
Unitedhealth 70,000.000 66,850.00 69,747.30 -2,897.30 71,089.20 357.78
Group 4.000% 5/15/29 95.5000 -370.30 -4,239.20 419
Standard & Poors Rating: A+ s
Moodys Rating: A3
91324PEH1 Asset Minor Code 28
Viatris Inc 50,000.000 42,722.50 49,977.50 -7,255.00 44,660.50 28.75
2.300% 6/22/27 85.4450 -280.00 - 1,938.00 2.69
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
Moodys Rating: Baa3
92556VACO Asset Minor Code 28
Wec Energy 70,000.000 59,248.00 69,832.70 -10,584.70 62,486.20 68.44
2.200% 12/15/28 84.6400 -116.20 - 3,238.20 2.60
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: Baat
92939UAG1 Asset Minor Code 28
Wells Fargo 60,000.000 55,933.80 60,000.00 - 4,066.20 57,340.80 504.93
Min  2.164% 2/11/26 93.2230 -4.80 -1,407.00 232

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
Moodys Rating: A1
95000U2K8 Asset Minor Code 28
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UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD _UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Wells Fargo 50,000.000 46,300.00 50,000.00 - 3,700.00 48,610.00 475.03
Co Mtn 3.526% 3/24/28 92.6000 -145.00 -2,310.00 3.81-
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+ .
Moodys Rating: A1
95000U2V4  Asset Minor Code 28
Western Un Co 60,000.000 52,518.60 59,930.40 -7,411.80 54,193.80 238.50
Sr  1.350% 3/15/26 87.5310 204.60 -1,675.20 1.54
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa2
959802AZ2 Asset Minor Code 28
Total Corporate Issues 5,306,511.190 4,730,486.35 5,348,100.89 -617,614.54 4,938,571.41 33,664.91
- 16,379.32 - 208,085.06 3.05
Foreign Issues
Aercap 100,000.000 83,778.00 100,691.50 -16,913.50 87,743.00 516.67
freland L P 3.000% 10/29/28 83.7780 -711.00 - 3,965.00 3.58
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
Moodys Rating: Baa3
00774MAWS5  Asset Minor Code 35
Hsbc Hidgs 75,000.000 64,953.75 75,000.00 -10,046.25 68,154.00 203.94
Plc Cv 2.251% 11/22/27 86.6050 307.50 - 3,200.25 2.60
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A3
404280CX5 Asset Minor Code 35
Mitsubishi 50,000.000 43,347.00 50,000.00 - 6,653.00 44,893.50 343.91
Ufj Fin 1.538% 7/20/27 86.6940 - 140.00 - 1,546.50 1.77
Standard & Poors Rating: A-
Moodys Rating: A1
606822BY9 Asset Minor Code 35
Royalty 65,000.000 49,155.60 63,870.95 -14,715.35 52,707.20 461.95
Pharma Plc 2.150% 9/02/31 75.6240 -954.20 - 3,551.60 2.84

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
Moodys Rating: Baa3
78081BAN3 Asset Minor Code 35
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ACCOUNT

UNREALIZED
GAIN (LOSS) ADJ PRIOR MARKET/
SHARES/ MARKET SINCE INCEPTION/ ADJ PRIOR MARKET ENDING ACCRUAL
DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT PRICE/UNIT BOOK VALUE CURRENT PERIOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS _ YIELD ON MARKET
Toronto 75,000.000 65,580.75 74,847.75 -9,267.00 67,525.50 289.06
Dominion Mtn 1.250% 9/10/26 87.4410 -340.50 ©-1,94475 1.43
Standard & Poors Rating: A
Moodys Rating: A1
89114TZG0 Asset Minor Code 35
Total Foreign Issues 365,000.000 306,815.10 364,410.20 -57,595.10 321,023.20 1,815.53
-1,838.20 -14,208.10 2.53
Total Assets 8,439,710.070 7,611,982.24 8,398,173.05 - 786,190.81 7,915,043.01 46,181.71
-23,658.13 - 303,060.77 2.76
Accrued Income .000 46,181.71 46,181.71
Grand Total 8,439,710.070 7,658,163.95 8,444,354.76

Time of trade execution and trading party (if not disclosed) will be provided upon request.

Publicly fraded assets are valued in accordance with market quotations or valuation methodologies from financial industry services believed by us to be reliable. Assets that are not
publicly traded may be reflected at values from other external sources. Assets for which a current value is not available may be reflected at a previous value or as not valued, at par value,
or at a nominal value. Values shown do not necessarily reflect prices at which assets could be bought or soid. Values are updated based on internal policy and may be updated less

frequently than statement generation.

For further information, please contact your account manager or relationship manager.

Yield on Market and Accrued Income are estimates provided for informational purposes only and should not be relied on for making investment, trading, or tax decisions. The estimates

may not represent the actual value earned by your investments and they provide no guarantee of what your investments may eam in the future.
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The asset categories used in this statement may be general in nature. For example, assets listed under the "Mutual Funds” category may include open-end investment companies
registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 (which are commonly known as "mutual funds”) but may also include closed-end investment companies, unit investment trusts,
common trust funds, collective trust funds or other investments that are registered with (or not subject to registration with) the Securities and Exchange Commission.
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
FACE AMOUNT _DESCRIPTION DATE __DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

Cash And Equivalents

151,652.300 FirstAm Treas Ob Fd C! Z . 0.04 659.77 632.89 659.77 632.89
31846V542 01/03/23
Total Cash And Equivalents 659.77 632.89 659.77 632.89

US Government Issues

124,995.790 FHLMC #5d0899 2.000% 2/01/52 210.73 208.33 210.73 208.33
3132DM7L3
27,429.310 FNMA Gtd Remic 1.500% 1/25/28 35.02 34.29 35.07 34.24
3136AA2X2
11,712.960 FNM A Gtd Remic 2.500% 8/25/28 25.49 24.40 25.48 24.41
3136AF4S0
18,393.020 FNM A Gtd Remic 1.500% 5/25/29 23.57 22.99 23.58 22.98
3136AJ2Z8
53,630.950 FNMA Gtd Remic 2.350% 11/25/45 107.69 105.03 107.69 105.03
3136ATX41
25,190.150 FN M A Gtd Remic 2.944% 7/25/39 61.20 61.80 65.32 57.68
3136AT5GS
228,749.730 FN M A Gtd Remic  0.500% 11/25/31 95.35 95.31 95.35 96.31
3136BKAW2
127,616.860 F N M A Gtd Remic 1.086% 10/25/29 115.94 115.49 115.94 115.49
3136B9PH4 :
3,114.540 FHL M C Mitel Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29 5.13 4.54 5.13 4.54
3137B85D5
19,812.400 FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50 41.41 41.28 41.41 41.28
3137FR4A6
43,220.450 FHLMC Mitel Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40 45.44 45.02 45.44 45.02

3137FXBT4
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SHARES/ BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING

FACE AMOUNT _ DESCRIPTION DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

234,988.550 FNMA#Am1646 2.940% 12/01/30 577.24 594.91 577.24 594.91
3138L1ZL6

8,334.570 GNMA#Ab2583 2.140% 8/15/23 16.70 14.86 16.70 14.86
36178M2Q3

119,357.300 G N M A #Ad0091  2.730% 6/15/32 273.55 271.54 273.60 271.49
36180BC41

165,000.000 U S Treasury Nt  0.625% 11/30/27 2.83 87.83 .00 90.66
91282CAY7

330,000.000 U S Treasury Nt 2.500% 4/30/24 911.82 706.49 .00 1,618.31
91282CEKS3

95,000.000 U S Treasury Nt 3.125% 8/31/29 698.82 254.23 .00 953.05
91282CFJ5

550,000.000 U S Treasury Nt 2.500% 8/15/23 3,191.58 1,002.03 - 1,000.00 5,193.61
912828VS6

430,000.000 U S Treasury Nt  1.500% 11/30/24 27.87 549.31 .00 577.18
912828YV6

Total US Government Issues 6,467.38 4,239.68 638.68 10,068.38

Corporate Issues

80,000.000 AgreelLtdL P 2.900% 10/01/30 386.67 193.33 .00 580.00
008513AA1

65,000.000 AgreeltdLP 2.000% 6/15/28 - 599.44 108.34 650.00 57.78
008513AB9

40,000.000 Ally Finl Inc 4.750% 6/09/27 907.78 158.33 950.00 116.11
02005NBQ2

32,009.510 Americredit Auto  2.050% 1/20/26 26.30 58.11 60.72 23.69
03066TAB7

40,000.000 Amgen Inc 4.050% 8/18/29 463.50 135.00 .00 598.50

031162DHO0
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING

FACE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE DATE RATE ACCRUAL EABRNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

45,000.000 BatCap Corp SrNt 4.700% 4/02/27 346.63 176.25 .00 522.88
05526DBP9

55,000.000 BatCapital Corp 2.259% 3/25/28 227.78 103.54 .00 331.32
05526DBR5

77,199.110 Bbcms Mig Tr 2021  1.273% 11/18/54 84.13 81.90 83.17 82.86
05552XBC1

65,000.000 Bank Of American Mtn 2.015% 2/13/26 392.93 109.14 .00 502.07
06051GHYS8

50,000.000 Bk Of America Corp 1.658% 3/11/27 184.22 69.09 .00 253.31
06051GJQ3

55,000.000 Bk Of America Mtn 1.734% 7/22/27 341.74 79.48 .00 421.22
06051GJS9

50,000.000 Bk Of America Min 2.551% 2/04/28 733.41 106.29 .00 839.70
06051GKJ7

71,284.500 Bank 1.744% 2/18/55 104.90 103.60 104.90 103.60
06539VAAB

50,000.000 Bank 2.399% 1/15/63 99.96 99.96 99.96 99.96
06539WBA3

7,942.520 Bank 1.388% 3/16/63 9.48 9.19 9.48 9.19
06540JAY8

55,000.000 Bank 1.771% 2/18/54 81.17 81.17 81.17 81.17
06541ABB5

64,155.980 Bank 0.549% 11/18/53 30.75 29.35 30.08 30.02
06541TAY5

65,000.000 BaxterIntlinc 1.815% 2/01/27 414.92 103.73 .00 518.65

071813CL1
70,000.000 Benchmark Mtg Tr 2.701% 8/17/57 162.81 157.56 157.56 162.81

08162DAD0
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING

FACE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DATE DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL

12,258.340 Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.2817% 3/17/53 13.48 13.09 13.48 13.09
08162MAU2

65,000.000 Benchmark Mtg Tr 1.620% 2/18/54 87.75 87.75 87.75 87.75
08162RAB3

55,000.000 BenchmarkMtg  1.9454% 10/20/53 89.16 89.16 89.16 89.16
08162XBE3

135,000.000 Benchmark Mtg Tr 2.2237% 8/17/54 250.17 250.17 250.17 250.17
08163GAU4

50,000.000 Benchmark Mortgage 2.0244% 9/17/54 84.35 84.35 84.35 84.35
08163JAB0O

52,006.550 Benchmark Mtg Tr 1.8078% 1/15/55 79.60 78.35 79.60 78.35

08163NBE4 _

45,000.000 Boeing Co CrSen 3.250% 2/01/28 487.50 121.88 .00 609.38
097023088

70,000.000 Broadcom Inc 4.000% 4/15/29 357.78 233.33 .00 591.11
11135FBR1

14,300.610 Csait Com| Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53 16.17 15.44 15.92 15.69
12597NAQ6

000 Commercial Mortgag 2.822% 11/15/45 18.45 .00 18.45 .00
12624PAES

20,012.530 Csx Trans 6.251% 1/15/23 472.58 104.25 .00 576.83
126410LM9

60,000.000 Cvs Health Corp  1.300% 8/21/27 216.67 65.00 .00 . 281.67
126650DM9

55,000.000 Carmax Auto Owner 3.490% 2/16/27 85.31 159.96 159.96 85.31
14317HACS

65,000.000 Citigroup Inc  2.50533% 5/01/32 .02 140.23 .00 140.25

172967MY4
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
FACE AMOUNT _ DESCRIPTION DATE____ DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL
70,000.000 Citigroup Inc 1.462% 6/09/27 488.96 85.28 511.70 62.54
172967NA5 R .
70,000.000 Citigroup Commercial 3.635% 10/10/47 212.04 212.04 212.04 212.04
‘ 17322YAD2
9,273.010 Citigrp Coml Mtg Tr 1.846% 2/18/53 14.70 14.26 14.70 14.26
17328RAW9
105,000.000 Commonwealth Edison 3.700% 8/15/28 1,143.92 323.75 .00 1,467.67
202795JNA1
65,000.000 Corporate Office L P 2.000% 1/15/29 491.11 108.33 .00 599.44
22003BANS
65,000.000 Dbjpm Mig Tr 1.900% 8/15/53 103.15 102.92 102.91 103.16
233063AF3
50,000.000 Dbjpm Mtg Tr 1.882% 8/15/53 78.42 78.42 78.42 78.42
233063AJ5
65,000.000 Dte Elec Co 1.900% 4/01/28 205.83 102.92. .00 308.75
23338VANSB
157,345.300 Deita Air Lines  4.000% 6/10/28 2,904.63 530.01 1,628.76 1,805.88
247361ZV3
65,000.000 Delta Air Lines 2019 3.204% 10/25/25 208.26 173.55 .00 381.81
24737BAA3
65,000.000 Duke Energy Progress 3.700% 9/01/28 601.25 200.42 .00 801.67
26442UAG9
59,378.940 Duke Energy Florida 2.538% 9/01/29 376.76 125.59 .00 502.35
26444GAC7
111,631.840 Fedex 2020 1 Class 1.875% 2/20/34 587.22 174.42 .00 761.64
314353AA1
105,000.000 Gs Mortgage 2.1245% 5/12/53 185.89 185.89 185.89 185.89

36258RAZ6
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SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
FACE AMOUNT _ DESCRIPTION DATE _ DATE RATE ACCRUAL EARNED RECEIVED ACCRUAL
55,000.000 Gm Fin Cons Atmb  0.580% 1/16/26 13.29 26.58 26.58 13.29
362590AD3
60,000.000 Gsk Consu Heal LLC 3.375% 3/24/27 163.13 168.75 .00 331.88
36264FAK7 .
65,000.000 Ge Healthcare LLC 5.857% 3/15/30 95.18 317.25 .00 412.43
36267VAGS
45,000.000 General Mirs Finl Co 2.700% 8/20/27 340.88 101.25 .00 442.13
37045XDA1
175,000.000 Goldman Sachs Group 3.500% 4/01/25 1,020.83 510.42 .00 1,531.25
38141GXJ8
50,000.000 Goldman Sachs 1.093% 12/09/26 261.11 . 4554 273.25 33.40
38141GXM1 :
80,000.000 Goldman Sachs Group 2.640% 2/24/28 : 569.07 176.00 .00 745.07
38141GZK3
90,000.000 Hcainc 3.375% 3/15/29 641.25 253.13 .00 894.38
404119CE7
65,000.000 Jpmbb Commerical 3.5982% 11/15/48 194.90 194.90 194.90 194.90
46590JAW7
65,000.000 Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.301% 10/15/25 191.11 124.64 .00 315.75
46647PBF2
60,000.000 Jpmorgan Chase Co 1.040% 2/04/27 202.80 52.00 .00 254.80
46647PBW5 :
105,000.000 Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.069% 6/01/29 1,086.23 181.04 1,086.23 181.04
46647PCJ3 )
45,000.000 L3Harris 1.800% 1/15/31 306.00 67.50 .00 373.50
502431AN9
60,000.000 Magallanes Inc 3.755% 3/15/27 475.63 187.75 .00 663.38

55903VAG8




I [Ebank

DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-REAMS Page 30 of 68
AccouNTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

SHARES/ EX PAY ANN BEGINNING INCOME INCOME ENDING
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29,176.050 Morgan Stanley  3.211% 11/15/48 1,033.25 78.07 78.07 1,033.25
61690VAX6

80,000.000 Morgan Stanley Cap 1.518% 5/15/54 101.20 101.20 101.20 101.20
61691YAB7

95,000.000 Morgan Stanley Mtn 3.875% 1/27/26 1,267.99 306.77 .00 1,574.76
61746BDZ6

40,000.000 Nisource Inc 0.950% 8/15/25 111.89 31.67 .00 143.56
65473PAKA1

50,000.000 Northrop Grumman 7.750% 3/15/26 818.06 322.91 .00 1,140.97
666807BY7

60,000.000 Oracle Corporation 2.800% 4/01/27 280.00 140.00 .00 420.00
68389XBU8

105,000.000 Raytheon 1.900% 9/01/31 498.75 166.25 .00 665.00
75513ECM1

125,000.000 Regeneron 1.750% 9/15/30 461.81 182.29 .00 644.10

75886FAE7 :

115,000.000 San Diego GE 6.000% 6/01/26 3,450.00 575.00 3,450.00 575.00
797440BH6

45,000.000 Southern Cal Edison 1.200% 2/01/26 180.00 45.00 .00 225.00
842400GV9

65,000.000 Tucson Elec Pwr Co 1.500% 8/01/30 325.00 81.25 .00 406.25
898813AS9

105,000.000 Upmc Health Sys  3.600% 4/03/25 483.00 315.00 .00 798.00
90320WADS5

2,227.170 Union Pacific Corp 5.404% 7/02/25 49.80 10.03 .00 59.83
90783TAAS8

26,935.390 Union Pacific Rr Co 5.082% 1/02/29 566.56 114.08 .00 680.64
90783VAA3 :
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15,008.960 Union Pac RrCo  5.866% 7/02/30 364.37 73.36 .00 437.73
90783WAA1 :
75,184.580 United Air 2019 2 AA 2.700% 11/01/33 169.17 169.16 .00 338.33
90932JAA0
94,182.300 United Air2014 1 A 4.000% 4/11/26 523.25 313.94 .00 837.19
90932PAA6
70,000.000 Unitedhealth Group 4.000% 5/15/29 124.44 233.34 .00 357.78
91324PEH1
50,000.000 Viatris Inc 2.300% 6/22/27 507.92 95.83 575.00 28.75
92556VACO
70,000.000 Wec Energy 2.200% 12/15/28 710.11 128.33 770.00 68.44
92933UAG1 )
60,000.000 Welis Fargo Mtn  2.164% 2/11/26 396.73 108.20 .00 504.93
95000U2K8 '
50,000.000 Welis Fargo Co Min 3.526% 3/24/28 328.11 146.92 .00 475.03
95000U2V4
60,000.000 Western Un Co Sr  1.350% 3/15/26 171.00 67.50 .00 238.50
959802A72
Total Corporate Issues 33,943.47 12,036.97 12,315.53 33,664.91
Foreign Issues
100,000.000 Aercap Ireland L P 3.000% 10/29/28 266.67 250.00 .00 516.67
00774MAWS5
75,000.000 Hsbe Hidgs Plc Cv  2.251% 11/22/27 63.26 140.68 .00 203.94
404280CX5
50,000.000 Mitsubishi Ufj Fin 1.538% 7/20/27 279.83 64.08 .00 343.91
606822BY9 .
65,000.000 Royalty Pharma Plc 2.150% 9/02/31 345.49 116.46 .00 461.95

78081BAN3
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75,000.000 Toronto Dominion Mtn 1.250% 9/10/26 210.94 78.12 .00 289.06
89114TZG0
Total Foreign Issues 1,166.19 649.34 .00 1,815.53
Grand Total 42,236.81 17,558.88 13,613.98 46,181.71
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DATE DESCRIPTION CASH
Interest
-Agree Ltd L P 2.000% 6/15/28
008513Ab9
12/15/2022 AgreeLtdL P 2.000% 6/15/28 650.00
0.01 USD/$1 Pv On 65,000 Par Value Due 12/15/22
Ally Finl Inc 4.750% 6/09/27
02005Nbqg2
12/09/2022 Ally Finl Inc 4.750% 6/09/27 950.00
0.02375 USD/$1 Pv On 40,000 Par Value Due 12/9/22
Americredit Auto  2.050% 1/20/26
03066Tab7
12/19/2022 Americredit Auto  2.050% 1/20/26 60.72
$0.00171/PvOn  35,544.98 Pv Due 12/18/22
Bank 0.549% 11/18/53
06541Tay5
12/16/2022 Bank 0.549% 11/18/53 30.08
$0.00046/PvOn  65,744.08 Pv Due 12/16/22
Bank 1.388% 3/16/63
06540Jay8
12/16/2022 Bank 1.388% 3/16/63 9.48
$0.00116/Pv On 8,199.81 Pv Due 12/16/22
Bank 1.744% 2/18/55
06539Vaab
12/16/2022 Bank 1.744% 2/18/55 . 104.90
$0.00145/PvOn  72,180.90 Pv Due 12/16/22
Bank 1.771% 2/18/54
06541Abb5
12/16/2022 Bank 1.771% 2/18/54 81.17

$0.00148/PvOn  55,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
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DATE DESCRIPTION CASH
Bank 2.399% 1/15/63
06539Wba3
12/16/2022 Bank 2.399% 1/15/63 99.96
$0.00200/PvOn  50,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
Bbcms Mtg Tr 2021  1.273% 11/18/54
05552Xbc1
12/16/2022 Bbcms Mtg Tr 2021  1.273% 11/18/54 83.17
$0.00106/PvOn  78,397.79 Pv Due 12/16/22
Benchmark Mortgage 2.0244% 9/17/54
08163Jab0
12/16/2022 Benchmark Mortgage 2.0244% 9/17/54 84.35
0.001687 USD/$1 Pv On 50,000 Par Value Due 12/16/22
Benchmark Mtg 1.9454% 10/20/53
08162Xbe3
12/16/2022 Benchmark Mtg 1.9454% 10/20/53 89.16
$0.00162/PvOn  55,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.620% 2/18/54
08162Rab3
12/16/2022 Benchmark Mig Tr  1.620% 2/18/54 87.75
$0.00135/PvOn  65,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
Benchmark Mtg Tr  2.701% 8/17/57
08162Dad0
12/16/2022 Benchmark Mtg Tr  2.701% 8/17/57 : 157.56
$0.00225/PvOn  70,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.2817% 3/17/53
08162Mau2
12/16/2022 Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.2817% 3/17/53 13.48

$0.00107/PvOn  12,618.64 Pv Due 12/16/22

Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.8078% 1/15/55
08163Nbe4
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12/16/2022 Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.8078% 1/15/55 79.60
$0.00151/PvOn  52,836.07 Pv Due 12/16/22

Benchmark Mig Tr  2.2237% 8/17/54
08163Gau4d

12/16/2022 Benchmark Mtg Tr  2.2237% 8/17/54 250.17
$0.00185/PvOn  135,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22

Carmax Auto Owner 3.490% 2/16/27
14317Hac5

12/15/2022 Carmax Auto Owner 3.490% 2/16/27 159.96
$0.00291/PvOn  55,000.00 Pv Due 12/15/22

Citigroup Commercial 3.635% 10/10/47

17322Yad2

12/12/2022  $0.00303/PvOn  70,000.00 Pv Due 12/12/22 212.04
Citigroup Inc 1.462% 6/09/27

172967Na5

12/09/2022 Citigroup Inc 1.462% 6/09/27 511.70

0.00731 USD/$1 Pv On 70,000 Par Value Due 12/9/22

Citigrp Com! Mtg Tr 1.846% 2/18/53
17328Raw9

12/16/2022  Citigrp Coml Mig Tr 1.846% 2/18/53 1470
$0.00154/Pv On  9,556.40 Pv Due 12/16/22

Commercial Mortgag 2.822% 11/15/45
12624Pae5 :

12/16/2022 Commercial Mortgag 2.822% 11/15/45 18.45
$0.00235/Pv On 7,847.49 Pv Due 12/16/22

Csail Coml Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53
12597Nag6

12/16/2022 Csail Coml Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53 15.92
$0.00108/PvOn  14,743.32 Pv Due 12/16/22
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Dbjpm Mtg Tr 1.882% 8/15/53

233063Aj5

12/16/2022  DbjpmMig Tr  1.882% 8/15/53 78.42
a $0.00157/PvOn  50,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22

Dbjpm Mtg Tr  1.900% 8/15/53

233063Af3

12/16/2022  DbjpmMig Tr  1.900% 8/15/53 102.91

$0.00158/PvOn  65,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22

Deita Air Lines  4.000% 6/10/28
2473612v3

12/12/2022 Delta Air Lines  4.000% 6/10/28 1,628.76
$0.01000/Pv On  162,876.24 Pv Due 12/10/22

FHLMC#Sd0893 2.000% 2/01/52
3132Dm7L3

12/27/2022 FHLMC#Sd0899 2.000% 2/01/52 210.73
November FHLMC Due 12/25/22

FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40
3137Fxbt4

12/27/2022 FHLMC Mitel Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40 45.44
$0.00104/Pv On  43,622.93 Pv Due 12/25/22

FHLMC Mitct Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29
3137B85D5

12/15/2022 FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29 5.13
$0.00146/Pv On 3,515.12 Pv Due 12/15/22

FHL MC Mitci Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50
3137Fr4Ab6 '

12/27/2022 F HLM C Mtcl Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50 41.41
$0.00208/Pv On  19,874.78 Pv Due 12/25/22

FNMA#Am1646 2.940% 12/01/30
3138L1ZI6
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12/27/2022 FNMA#AmM1646 2.940% 12/01/30 577.24
November FNMA Due 12/25/22

FNM A Gtd Remic 0.500% 11/25/31
3136Bkaw2

12/27/2022 FNMA Gtd Remic  0.500% 11/25/31 95.35
$0.00042/Pv On  228,833.44 Pv Due 12/25/22

FNM A Gtd Remic  1.086% 10/25/29
3136B9Ph4

12/27/2022 FNMA Gtd Remic  1.086% 10/25/29 115.94
$0.00091/PvOn  128,114.07 Pv Due 12/25/22

FNM A Gtd Remic 1.500% 1/25/28
3136AA2X2

12/27/2022 FNM A Gid Remic 1.500% 1/25/28 35.07
$0.00125/PvOn  28,053.85 Pv Due 12/25/22

FN M A Gtd Remic  1.500% 5/25/29
3136Aj2Z8

12/27/2022 FNMA Gtd Remic  1.500% 5/25/29 23.58
$0.00125/PvOn  18,861.75 Pv Due 12/25/22

FN M A Gtd Remic 2.350% 11/25/45
3136Atx41

12/27/2022 FNMA Gitd Remic 2.350% 11/25/45 107.69
$0.00196/Pv On  54,991.44 Pv Due 12/25/22

FNM A Gitd Remic 2.500% 8/25/28
3136Af4S0

12/27/2022 FNM A Gtd Remic 2.500% 8/25/28 25.48
$0.00208/PvOn  12,232.53 Pv Due 12/25/22

FNM A Gtd Remic 2.944% 7/25/39
3136At5G5

12/27/2022 FNM A Gtd Remic  2.944% 7/25/39 ' 65.32
$0.00245/PvOn  26,628.18 Pv Due 12/25/22
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DATE DESCRIPTION CASH
First Am Treas Ob Fd Ci Z
31846V542
12/01/2022 Interest From 11/1/22 To 11/30/22 659.77
GNMA#Ab2583 2.140% 8/15/23
36178M2Q3
12/15/2022 GNMA#Ab2583 2.140% 8/15/23 16.70
November GNMA Due 12/15/22
GNM A #Ad0091  2.730% 6/15/32
36180Bc41
12/15/2022 GNMA#AdO091 2.730% 6/15/32 273.60
November GNMA Due 12/15/22
Gm Fin Cons Atmb  0.580% 1/16/26
362590Ad3
12/16/2022 Gm Fin Cons Atmb  0.580% 1/16/26 26.58
$0.00048/Pv On  55,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22
Goldman Sachs 1.093% 12/09/26
38141Gxm1
12/09/2022 Goldman Sachs 1.093% 12/09/26 273.25
0.005465 USD/$1 Pv On 50,000 Par Value Due 12/9/22
Gs Mortgage 2.1245% 5/12/53
36258Raz6
12/14/2022 Gs Mortgage 2.1245% 5/12/53 185.89
$0.00177/PvOn  105,000.00 Pv Due 12/14/22
Jpmbb Commerical 3.5982% 11/15/48
46590Jaw7
12/16/2022 Jpmbb Commerical 3.5982% 11/15/48 194.90

$0.00300/PvOn  65,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22

Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.069% 6/01/29
46647Pcj3
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12/01/2022 Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.069% 6/01/29 1,086.23
0.010345 USD/$1 Pv On 105,000 Par Value Due 12/1/22

Morgan Stanley  3.211% 11/15/48
61690Vax6

12/16/2022 Morgan Stanley  3.211% 11/15/48 78.07
$0.00268/Pv On  29,176.05 Pv Due 12/16/22

Morgan Stanley Cap 1.518% 5/15/54
61691Yab7

12/16/2022 Morgan Staniey Cap 1.518% 5/15/54 101.20
$0.00127/PvOn  80,000.00 Pv Due 12/16/22

San Diego GE 6.000% 6/01/26
797440Bhé

12/01/2022 San Diego GE 6.000% 6/01/26 3,450.00
0.03 USD/$1 Pv On 115,000 Par Value Due 12/1/22

U S Treasury Nt  2.500% 8/15/23
912828Vs6

12/21/2022 Paid Accrued Interest On Purchase Of - 1,000.00
U S Treasury Nt  2.500% 8/15/23
Income Debit 1,000.00- USD

Viatris Inc 2.300% 6/22/27
92556Vac0

12/22/2022 Viatris Inc 2.300% 6/22/27 575.00
0.0115 USD/$1 Pv On 50,000 Par Value Due 12/22/22

Wec Energy 2.200% 12/15/28
92939Uag1

12/15/2022 Wec Energy 2.200% 12/15/28 770.00
0.011 USD/$1 Pv On 70,000 Par Value Due 12/15/22

Total Interest 13,613.98
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SHARES/
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION CASH BOOK VALUE

Cash And Equivalents

12/01/2022 Purchased 4,536.230 .00 -4,536.23 4,536.23
4,536.23 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd C! Z
Trade Date 12/1/22
31846V542

12/02/2022 Burchgied 659.77 659.770 .00 - 659.77 659.77
nits
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/2/22
31846V542

12/09/2022 Purchased 1,734.950 .00 -1,734.95 1,734.95
1,734.95 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd C1 Z
Trade Date 12/9/22
31846V542

12/12/2022 Purchased 7,371.740 .00 -7,371.74 7.371.74
7.371.74 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/12/22
31846V542

12/13/2022 Purchased 35,182.810 .00 - 35,182.81 35,182.81
35,182.81 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd C! Z
Trade Date 12/13/22
31846V542

12/14/2022 Purchased 185.89 185.890 .00 - 185.89 185.89
Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/14/22
31846V542

12/15/2022 Purchased 4213.120 .00 -4213.12 421312
4,213.12 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/15/22
31846V542
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12/16/2022 Purchased 879.82 879.820 .00 - 879.82 879.82
Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/16/22
31846V542

12/16/2022 Purchased 14,626.040 .00 - 14,626.04 14,626.04
14,626.04 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd CI Z
Trade Date 12/16/22
31846V542

12/19/2022 Purchased 3,596.200 .00 - 3,596.20 3,596.20
3,596.2 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/19/22
31846V542

12/22/2022 Purchased 575 575.000 .00 - 575.00 575.00
Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/22/22
31846V542

12/27/2022 Purchased 8,865.070 .00 - 8,865.07 8.,865.07
8,865.07 Units Of
First Am Treas Ob Fd C! Z
Trade Date 12/27/22
31846V542

Total First Am Treas Ob Fd CI Z 82,426.640 .00 - 82,426.64 82,426.64

Total Cash And Equivalents 82,426.640 .00 - 82,426.64 82,426.64

US Government Issues
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DATE

DESCRIPTION

SHARES/
FACE AMOUNT

COMMISSION

CASH

BOOK VALUE

12/13/2022

Purchased

190,000 Par Value Of

FNMATba30Yr 2.500% 12/15/51

Trade Date 10/25/22

Purchased Through J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Swift External Ref#

190,000 Par Value At 81.40625263 %
01F0226C4

190,000.000

.00

-154,671.88

154,671.88

Total FN M A Tha 30Yr _ 2.500% 12/15/51

190,000.000

.00

-154,671.88

154,671.88

12/13/2022

Purchased

175,000 Par Value Of

FNMA Tba30Yr 3.000% 12/15/44
Trade Date 10/28/22

Purchased Through Wells Fargo Securities, LLC
Swif External Ref#W
175,000 Par Value ; o

01F0306C7

175,000.000

.00

- 149,836.91

149,836.91

Total FN M A Tha 30Yr __3.000% 12/15/44

175,000.000

.00

- 149,836.91

149,836.91

12/13/2022

Purchased 40,000

Par Value Of

FNMATba30Yr 3.500% 12/15/44

Trade Date 11/1/22

Purchased Through iPI Moriin iiciriiies LLC
Swift External Ref#:

40,000 Par Value At 87.96875 %

01F0326C3

40,000.000

.00

- 35,187.50

35,187.50

Total FN M A Tha 30Yr__ 3.500% 12/15/44

40,000.000

.00

- 35,187.50

35,187.50

12/18/2022

Purchased

200,000 Par Value Of

FNMATba30Yr 4.500% 12/15/44

Trade Date 10/25/22

Purchased Throug itles LLC
Swift External Ref#

200,000 Par Value At 93.35547 %

01F0426C2

200,000.000

.00

-186,710.94

186,710.94
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Total FN M A Tba 30Yr_ 4.500% 12/15/44 200,000.000 .60 - 186,710.94 186,710.94

12/21/2022 Purchased 115,000.000 .00 - 113,459.18 113,459.18
115,000 Par Value Of
U S Treasury Nt  2.500% 8/15/23
Trade Date 12/20/22
Purchased Through Bmo Capital Markets Corp/Bonds
Swift External Ref#
115,000 Par Value At 98.66015652 %
912828VS6

Total U S Treasury Nt 2.500% 8/15/23 115,000.000 .00 - 113,459.18 113,459.18

12/13/2022 Purchased 200,000.000 .00 - 156,093.75 156,093.75
200,000 Par Value Of
Umbs Tha 30Yr 2.000% 12/15/50
Trade Date 10/25/22
Purchased Through BofA Securities. Inc./Fxd in¢c
Swift External Ref#_
200,000 Par Value At 78.046875 %

01F0206C8

Total Umbs Tbha 30Yr 2.000% 12/15/50 200,000.000 .00 - 156,093.75 156,093.75

Total Government Issues 920,000.000 .00 - 795,960.16 795,960.16

Total Purchases 1,002,426.640 7 .00 - 878,386.80 878,386.80
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PRIOR MARKET/
SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
Cash And Equivalents
12/21/2022 Sold -114,459.180 .00 114,459.18 -114,459.18 .00 -114,459.18
114,459.18 Units Of .00
First Am Treas Ob Fd Cl Z
Trade Date 12/21/22
31846V542
Total First Am Treas Ob -114,459.180 .00 114,459.18 -114,459.18 .00 -114,459.18
FdCIZ .00
Total Cash And -114,459.180 .00 114,459.18 -114,459.18 .00 - 114,459.18
Equivalents .00
US Government Issues
12/27/2022 Paid Down -1,443.740 .00 1,443.74 -1,372.00 71.74 -1,290.36
1,443.74 Par Value Of 153.38
FHLMC#5d0899 2.000% 2/01/52
For Record Date Of November Due 12/25/22
November FHLMC Due 12/25/22
3132DM7L3
Total FH L M C #5d0899 -1,443.740 .00 1,443.74 -1,372.00 71.74 -1,290.36
2.000% 2/01/52 153.38
12/27/2022 Paid Down - 402.480 .00 402.48 - 404.93 -2.45 -357.44
402.48 Par Value Of 45.04
FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40
Trade Date 12/25/22
3137FXBT4
Total FH L M C Mitcl Mtg -402.480 .00 402.48 - 404.93 -2.45 -357.44

1.250% 10/25/40 45.04
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PRIOR MARKET/

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET

DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS__REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/15/2022 Paid Down - 400.580 .00 400.58 -402.77 -2.19 - 398.34
400.58 Par Value Of 2.24

FHLMC Mitc! Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29
Trade Date 12/15/22

3137B85D5
Total FH L M C Mitcl Mtg - 400.580 .00 400.58 -402.77 -2.19 - 398.34
1.750% 11/15/29 2.24
12/27/2022 Paid Down -62.380 .00 62.38 -64.72 -2.34 -58.94
62.38 Par Value Of 3.44

FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50
Trade Date 12/25/22

3137FR4A6
Total FH L M C Mitcl Mtg - 62.380 .00 62.38 -64.72 -2.34 -58.94
2.500% 2/25/50 3.44
12/27/2022 Paid Down -620.940 .00 620.94 - 603.48 17.46 -612.25
620.94 Par Value Of 8.69

FNMA#Am1646  2.940% 12/01/30
For Record Date Of November Due 12/25/22
November FNMA Due 12/25/22

3138L1ZL6
Total FNM A #Am1646 -620.940 .00 620.94 -603.48 17.46 -612.25
2.940% 12/01/30 8.69
12/27/2022 Paid Down - 83.710 .00 83.71 -72.13 11.58 -73.40
83.71 Par Value Of 10.31

FNMA Gtd Remic 0.500% 11/25/31
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136BKAW2

Total FN M A Gtd Remic -83.710 .00 83.71 -72.13 11.58 -73.40
0.500% 11/25/31 : 10.31
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PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/27/2022 Paid Down - 497.210 .00 497.21 -505.64 -8.43 -457.12
497.21 Par Value Of 40.09
FN M A Gtd Remic 1.086% 10/25/29
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136B9PH4
Total FN M A Gtd Remic -497.210 .00 497.21 - 505.64 -8.43 -457.12
1.086% 10/25/29 40.09
12/27/2022 Paid Down - 624.540 .00 624.54 -608.67 15.87 - 605.87
624.54 Par Value Of 18.67
FNMA Gtd Remic 1.500% 1/25/28
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136AA2X2
Total FN M A Gtd Remic - 624.540 .00. 624.54 - 608.67 15.87 - 605.87
1.500% 1/25/28 18.67
12/27/2022 Paid Down - 468.730 .00 468.73 -458.88 9.85 - 453.41
468.73 Par Value Of 15.32
FNMA Gtd Remic 1.500% 5/25/29
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136AJ2Z8
Total FN M A Gtd Remic - 468.730 .00 468.73 - 458.88 9.85 -453.41
1.500% 5/25/29 15.32
12/27/2022 Paid Down -1,360.490 .00 1,360.49 -1,342.21 18.28 -1,343.25
1,360.49 Par Value Of 17.24
FNMA Gtd Remic 2.350% 11/25/45
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136ATX41
Total FN M A Gtd Remic -1,360.490 .00 1,360.49 -1,342.21 18.28 -1,343.25
2.350% 11/25/45 17.24
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PRIOR MARKET /

SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/27/2022 Paid Down -519.570 .00 519.57 -534.99 -15.42 -516.38
519.57 Par Value Of 3.19
FNMA Gtd Remic 2.500% 8/25/28
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136AF4S0
Total F N M A Gtd Remic -519.570 00 519.57 -534.99 -15.42 -516.38
2.500% 8/25/28 3.19
12/27/2022 Paid Down -1,438.030 .00 1,438.03 -1,420.30 17.73 -1,387.34
1,488.03 Par Value Of 50.69
FNMA Gtd Remic 2.944% 7/25/39
Trade Date 12/25/22
3136AT5G5
Total FN M A Gtd Remic -1,438.030 .00 1,438.03 -1,420.30 17.73 -1,387.34
2.944% 7/25/39 50.69
12/13/2022 Sold -190,000.000 .00 - 162,835.94 -154,671.88 8,164.08 -154,671.88
190,000 Par Value Of 8,164.06
FNMATba30Yr 2.500% 12/15/51
Trade Date 12/5/22
Sold Through J.P. Morgan Securiti L
Swift External Ref#:
190,000 Par Value At 85.70312632 %
01F0226C4
Total FN M A Tba 30Yr -190,000.000 .00 162,835.94 -154,671.88 8,164.06 -154,671.88
2.500% 12/15/51 8,164.06
12/13/2022 Sold -175,000.000 .00 156,782.23 - 149,836.91 6,945.32 -149,836.91
175,000 Par Value Of 6,945.32

FNMATba30Yr 3.000% 12/15/44
Trade Date 12/2/22

Sold Through Wells Fargo Securities, LLC
Swift External Ref#:

175,000 Par Value At 89.58984571 %
01F0306C7
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DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-REAMS Page 49 of 68
AccouNT Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /
: SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/15/2022 Paid Down -904.820 .00 904.82 -903.74 1.08 -901.92
904.82 Par Vaiue Of 2.90
GNMA#AJO091  2.730% 6/15/32
For Record Date Of November Due 12/15/22
November GNMA Due 12/15/22
36180BC41
Total GN M A #Ad0091 - 904.820 .00 904.82 -903.74 1.08 -901.92
2.730% 6/15/32 2.90
12/13/2022 Sold - 200,000.000 .00 165,093.75 - 156,093.75 9,000.00 - 156,093.75
200,000 Par Value Of 9,000.00
Umbs Tba 30Yr 2.000% 12/15/50
Trade Date 12/6/22
Sold Through BofA Securities. inc./Fxd Inc
Swift External Ref#:
200,000 Par Value At 82.546875 %
01F0206C8
Total Umbs Tbha 30Yr - 200,000.000 ' .00 165,093.75 -156,093.75 9,000.00 - 156,093.75
2.000% 12/15/50 9,000.00
Total Government Issues -814,859.550 .00 727,543.34 -692,262.61 35,280.73 - 691,987.89
35,555.45
Corporate Issues
12/19/2022 Paid Down - 3,535.480 .00 3,535.48 -3,535.28 .20 -3,512.99
3,535.48 Par Value Of 22.49
Americredit Auto  2.050% 1/20/26
Trade Date 12/18/22
03066TAB7
Total Americredit Auto - 3,535.480 .00 3,535.48 - 3,535.28 .20 -3,512.99

2.050% 1/20/26 22.49
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DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-REAMS Page 50 of 68
AccounTlE Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

' PRIOR MARKET/
SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/16/2022 Paid Down -1,588.100 .00 1,588.10 -1,588.09 .01 -1,508.47
1,588.1 Par Value Of 79.63
Bank 0.549% 11/18/53
Trade Date 12/16/22
06541TAY5
Total Bank -1,588.100 .00 1,588.10 -1,588.09 .01 -1,508.47
0.549% 11/18/53 79.63
12/16/2022 Paid Down -257.290 .00 257.29 - 253.84 3.45 -249.18
257.29 Par Value Of 8.11
Bank 1.388% 3/16/63
Trade Date 12/16/22
06540JAY8
Total Bank - 257.290 .00 257.29 -253.84 3.45 -249.18
1.388% 3/16/63 8.11
12/16/2022 Paid Down - 896.400 .00 896.40 - 896.39 .01 - 856.31
896.4 Par Value Of - 40.09
Bank 1.744% 2/18/55
Trade Date 12/16/22
06539VAA6G
Total Bank - 896.400 .00 896.40 - 896.39 .01 - 856.31
1.744% 2/18/55 40.09
12/16/2022 Paid Down - 1,198.680 .00 1,198.68 -1,198.65 .03 -1,135.20
1,198.68 Par Value Of 63.48
Bbcms Mtg Tr 2021  1.273% 11/18/54
Trade Date 12/16/22
05552XBC1
Total Bbcms Mtg Tr 2021 -1,198.680 .00 1,198.68 -1,198.65 .03 -1,135.20

1.273% 11/18/54 63.48
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ACCOUNT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

o PRIOR MARKET/
SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/16/2022 Paid Down : - 360.300 .00 ' 360.30 - 352.98 7.32 -348.78
360.3 Par Value Of 11.52

Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.2817% 3/17/53
Trade Date 12/16/22

08162MAU2
Total Benchmark Mtg Tr - 360.300 .00 360.30 -352.98 7.32 -348.78
1.2817% 3/17/53 11.52
12/16/2022 Paid Down - 829.520 .00 829.52 - 829.52 .00 -794.63
829.52 Par Value Of 34.89

Benchmark Mtg Tr 1.8078% 1/15/55
Trade Date 12/16/22

08163NBE4
Total Benchmark Mtg Tr - 829.520 .00 829.52 - 829.52 .00 -794.63
1.8078% 1/15/55 34.89
12/16/2022 Paid Down - 283.390 .00 283.39 -281.00 2.39 - 276.57
283.39 Par Value Of 6.82

Citigrp Coml Mtg Tr 1.846% 2/18/53
Trade Date 12/16/22

17328RAW9
Total Citigrp Com! Mtg Tr - 283.390 .00 283.39 -281.00 2.39 - 276.57
1.846% 2/18/53 6.82
12/16/2022 Paid Down -7,847.490 .00 7,847.49 -7,921.06 -73.57 -7,837.75
7,847.49 Par Value Of 9.74

Commercial Morigag 2.822% 11/15/45
Cmo Final Paydown
12624PAES

Total Commercial Mortgag - 7,847.490 .00 7,847.49 -7,921.06 -73.57 -7,837.75
2.822% 11/15/45 9.74
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DIST ASSN WAREHQUSEMENS PEN-REAMS 7 Page 52 of 68
AccouNTH Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PRIOR MARKET /
SHARES/ TRANSACTION REALIZED PRIOR MARKET
DATE DESCRIPTION FACE AMOUNT COMMISSION PROCEEDS BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
12/16/2022 Paid Down -442.710 .00 44271 , -435.36 7.35 -426.75
442,71 Par Value Of 15.96
Csail Coml Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53
Trade Date 12/16/22
12597NAQ6
Total Csail Coml Mtg Tr -442.710 00 442.71 -435.36 7.35 -426.75
1.2955% 3/17/53 15.96
12/12/2022 Paid Down -5,530.940 .00 5,530.94 -5,530.94 .00 - 4.967.23
5,530.94 Par Value Of 563.71
Deita Air Lines  4.000% 6/10/28
Trade Date 12/10/22
2473612V3
Total Delta Air Lines - 5,530.940 .00 5,530.94 - 5,530.94 00 -4,967.23
4.000% 6/10/28 563.71
Total Corporate Issues - 22,770.300 .00 22,770.30 -22,823.11 -52.81 -21,913.86
856.44
Total Sales And -952,089.030 .00 864,772.82 - 829,544.90 35,227.92 - 828,360.93
Maturities 36,411.89

Realized gain/loss should not be used for tax purposes.
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AccounNT il Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PERCENTAGE
OF
PAR VALUE MARKET VALUE CATEGORY

SHORT-TERM MATURITY DETAIL

30 Days or Less

Csx Trans 6.251% 1/15/23 20,012.53 20,019.13 100.00
Total 30 Days or Less 20,012.53 20,019.13 100.00
Total 20,012.53 20,019.13 100.00
MATURITY SUMMARY

2022 ' .00 .00 0.00

2023 578,347.10 570,730.95 7.66

2024 » 760,000.00 727,502.30 9.76

2025 452,227.17 431,968.91 5.80

2026 796,191.81 755,140.69 10.13

2027 1,065,000.00 942,819.30 12.64

2028 946,487 57 832,015.89 11.15

2029 770,438.75 687,134.85 9.21

2030 584,995.51 508,143.57 6.78

2031 443749.73 352,018.13 471

2032 - 2036 371,173.72 320,677.07 429

2037 - 2041 68,410.60 58,457.79 0.78

2042 - 2046 53,630.95 51,277.62 0.68

2047 - 2051 183,988.45 174,026.79 2.33

OVER 2051 1,213,416.41 1,050,416.08 14.08
Total 8,288,057.77 7,460,329.94 100.00
MOODY'S RATING

Aaa 2,387,312.14 2,245,512.90 30.10

Aa2 41,942.35 42,219.84 0.57

Aa3 263,871.54 231,258.50 3.10

A 1,002,345.30 920,471.54 12.34

A2 705,184.58 642,239.73 8.61

A3 390,000.00 333,464.40 4.47

Baat 470,000.00 406,631.10 5.45
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AcCOUNT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

PERCENTAGE

OF

PAR VALUE MARKET VALUE CATEGORY

Baa2 540,000.00 482,306.15 6.46

Baa3 710,000.00 595,570.70 7.98

N/A 1,777,401.86 1,560,655.08 20.92

Total 8,288,057.77 7,460,329.94 100.00
S&P RATING

AAA 751,051.02 657,624.36 8.81

AA- 1563,574.19 133,709.95 1.79

A+ 249,585.00 223,058.48 2.99

A 530,000.00 502,810.65 6.75

A- 885,000.00 770,630.90 10.33

BBB+ 975,000.00 869,420.55 11.85

BBB 734,182.30 634,721.60 8.51

BBB- 485,000.00 416,775.55 5.59

N/A 2,909,664.36 2,642,666.00 35.42

N/R 615,000.00 608,911.90 8.16

Total 8,288,057.77 7,460,329.94 100.00
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AcCOUnT I Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

MOODYS RATING

YIELD TO
SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _ MATURITY

Aaa Bonds

Americredit Auto  2.050% 1/20/26 | 32,009.510 98.8170 31,630.84 32,007.73 - 376.89 2.45
03066TAB7 -

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Bank 0.549% 11/18/53 64,155.980 92.5060 59,348.13 64,155.77 - 4,807.64 0.82
06541TAY5

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Bank 1.744% 2/18/55 71,284.500 91.8620 65,483.37 71,283.80 - 5,800.43 2.09
06539VAA6

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.8078% 1/15/55 52,006.550 92.1970 47,948.48 52,006.45 - 4,057.97 2.15
08163NBE4
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Benchmark Mtg Tr 2.2237% 8/17/54 135,000.000 79.8440 107,789.40 127,511.72 - 19,722.32 3.24
08163GAU4

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Carmax Auto Owner 3.490% 2/16/27 55,000.000 97.2240 53,473.20 54,991.64 -1,518.44 4.22
14317HACS
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Citigroup Commercial 3.635% 10/10/47 70,000.000 96.1800 67,326.00 69,650.00 -2,324.00 3.88
17322YAD2

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Csail Coml Mtg Tr 1.2955% 3/17/53 14,300.610 94.4650 13,509.07 14,063.19 -554.12 1.52
12597NAQS ‘
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Dbjpm Mtg Tr 1.882% 8/15/53 50,000.000 88.1500 44,075.00 45,791.02 -1,716.02 2.43
233063AJ5

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
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AcCoUNTIHI Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

MOODYS RATING
YIELD TO

SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS __MATURITY
Dbjpm Mig Tr 1.900% 8/15/53 65,000.000 91.2350 59,302.75 66,977.54 -7,674.79 2.30
233063AF3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Duke Energy Florida 2.538% 9/01/29 59,378.940 90.6640 53,835.32 58,610.48 -4,775.16 4.16
26444GAC7
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
Gm Fin Cons Atmb  0.580% 1/16/26 55,000.000 94.7040 52,087.20 54,999.42 -2,912.22 2.39
362590AD3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Jpmbb Commerical 3.5982% 11/15/48 65,000.000 94.0240 61,115.60 70,062.89 - 8,947.29 3.97
46590JAW7
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
Morgan Staniey 3.211% 11/15/48 29,176.050 97.3310 28,397.34 29,466.24 - 1,068.90 3.37
61690VAX6
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
U S Treasury Nt 0.625% 11/30/27 165,000.000 84.9140 140,108.10 142,146.17 -2,038.07 4.04
91282CAY7
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
U S Treasury Nt 1.500% 11/30/24 430,000.000 94.6250 406,887.50 424,738.66 -17,851.16 4.46
912828YV6
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
U S Treasury Nt  2.500% 4/30/24 330,000.000 97.1560 320,614.80 327,739.67 -7,124.87 473
91282CEK3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
U S Treasury Nt  2.500% 8/15/23 550,000.000 98.6170 542,393.50 542,488.87 -9537 4.77
912828VS6
Standard & Poors Rating: N/R
U S Treasury Nt 3.125% 8/31/29 95,000.000 94.9340 90,187.30 93,242.54 - 3,055.24 4.00
91282CFJ5

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A
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MOODYS RATING

YIELD TO
SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS __MATURITY

Total Aaa Bonds 2,245,512.90 2,341,933.80 - 96,420.90
Aa2 Bonds |

Union Pac RrCo  5.866% 7/02/30 15,006.960 102.7860 15,425.05 16,954.01 -1,528.96 5.41
90783WAA1
Standard & Poors Rating: AA-

Union Pacific Rr Co 5.082% 1/02/29 26,935.390 99.4780 26,794.79 29,370.33 -2,575.54 5.18
90783VAA3
Standard & Poors Rating: AA-

Total Aa2 Bonds 42,219.84 46,324.34 -4,104.50
Aa3 Bonds

Csx Trans 6.251% 1/15/23 20,012.530 100.0330 20,019.13 23,809.27 -3,790.14 5.25
126410LM9
Standard & Poors Rating: A+

Dte Elec Co 1.900% 4/01/28 65,000.000 86.8980 56,483.70 64,784.85 - 8,301.15 4.75
Next Call Date 02/01/2028

23338VANB

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Duke Energy Progress 3.700% 9/01/28 65,000.000 93.9440 61,063.60 72,233.20 -11,169.60 4.94
Next Call Date 06/01/2028 : )

26442UAG9

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Fedex 2020 1 Class 1.875% 2/20/34 111,631.840 81.9570 91,490.11 112,157.89 -20,667.78 3.89
314353AA1 _

Standard & Poors Rating: AA-

Union Pacific Corp 5.404% 7/02/25 2,227.170 98.8680 2,201.96 2,442.89 -240.93 5.90
90783TAA8

Standard & Poors Rating: A+

Total Aa3 Bonds 231,258.50 275,428.10 -44,169.60

Fh
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Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

MOODYS RATING

ASSET NAME

SHARES/
PAR VALUE

PRICE

MARKET

BOOK VALUE

UNREALIZED
GAIN/LOSS

YIELD TO
CALL/
MATURITY

A1 Bonds

Commonwealth Edison 3.700% 8/15/28
Next Call Date 05/15/2028

202795JN1

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Delta AirLines  4.000% 6/10/28
2473612ZV3
Standard & Poors Rating: A+

Delta Air Lines 2019 3.204% 10/25/25
24737BAA3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Jpmorgan Chase Co 1.040% 2/04/27
Next Call Date 02/04/2026
46647PBW5

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.069% 6/01/29
Next Call Date 04/01/2029

46647PCJ3

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Jpmorgan Chase Co 2.301% 10/15/25
Next Call Date 10/15/2024

46647PBF2

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Mitsubishi Ufj Fin 1.538% 7/20/27
Next Call Date 07/20/2026
606822BY9

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Morgan Stanley Mtn 3.875% 1/27/26
61746BDZ6
Standard & Poors Rating: A-

105,000.000

157,345.300 -

65,000.000

60,000.000

105,000.000

65,000.000

50,000.000

95,000.000

94.0940

85.1550

97.4660

86.9870

83.5190

94.2350

86.6940

96.8020

98,798.70

133,987.39

63,352.90

52,192.20

87,694.95

61,252.75

43,347.00

91,961.90

115,882.20

157,345.30

65,000.00

60,000.00

105,000.00

66,464.45

50,000.00

104,998.75

-17,083.50

- 23,357.91

-1,647.10

-7,807.80

-17,305.05

-5,211.70

- 6,653.00

- 13,036.88

4.91

7.36

417

4.56

4.52

4.83

5.01
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MOODYS RATING

YIELD TO
SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS = MATURITY

San Diego G E 6.000% 6/01/26 115,000.000 104.4080 120,069.20 136,449.80 - 16,380.60 4.59
797440BH86

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Toronto Dominion Min 1.250% 9/10/26 75,000.000 87.4410 65,580.75 74,847.75 - 9,267.00 5.02
89114TZG0

Standard & Poors Rating: A

Wells Fargo Co Mtn  3.526% 3/24/28 50,000.000 92.6000 46,300.00 50,000.00 - 3,700.00 5.16
Next Call Date 03/24/2027 :

95000U2V4

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Wells Fargo Min = 2.164% 2/11/26 60,000.000 93.2230 55,933.80 60,000.00 - 4,066.20 4.52
Next Call Date 02/11/2025

95000U2K8
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Total A1 Bonds 920,471.54 1,045,988.25 - 125,516.71
A2 Bonds

Bank Of American Mtn 2.015% 2/13/26 65,000.000 92.8220 60,334.30 65,476.45 -5,142.15 4.51
Next Call Date 02/13/2025

06051GHY8
Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Bk Of America Corp 1.658% 3/11/27 50,000.000 88.4700 44,235.00 50,000.00 - 5,765.00 4.72
Next Call Date 03/11/2026

06051GJQ3

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Bk Of America Mtn  1.734% 7/22/27 55,000.000 876120 48,186.60 55,498.85 -7,312.25 4.79
Next Call Date 07/22/2026

06051GJS9

Standard & Poors Rating: A-
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MOODYS RATING

ASSET NAME

SHARES/
PAR VALUE

PRICE

MARKET

BOOK VALUE

UNREALIZED
GAIN/LOSS

Page 60 of 68
Period from December 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

YIELD TO
CALL/
MATURITY

Bk Of America Mtn 2.551% 2/04/28
Next Call Date 02/04/2027
06051GKJ7

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Goldman Sachs 1.093% 12/09/26
Next Call Date 11/09/2026
38141GXM1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Goldman Sachs Group 2.640% 2/24/28
Next Call Date 02/24/2027

38141GZK3

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Goldman Sachs Group 3.500% 4/01/25
Next Call Date 03/01/2025

38141GXJ8

Standard & Pcors Rating: BBB+

United Air 2019 2 AA 2.700% 11/01/33
90932JAA0
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Upmc Health Sys  3.600% 4/03/25
90320WAD5
Standard & Poors Rating: A

50,000.000

50,000.000

80,000.000

175,000.000

75,184.580

105,000.000

88.8190

88.1530

89.0390

96.1640

80.6880

96.0140

44,409.50

44,076.50

71,231.20

168,287.00

60,664.93

100,814.70

50,000.00

50,000.00

80,000.00

174,937.00

68,511.95

106,673.70

- 5,590.50

- 5,923.50

- 8,768.80

- 6,650.00

-7,847.02

- 5,859.00

5.07

4.40

5.09

5.38

5.03

5.50

Total A2 Bonds

642,239.73

701,097.95

- 58,858.22

A3 Bonds

Citigroup Inc 1.462% 6/09/27
Next Call Date 06/09/2026
172967NA5

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

70,000.000

86.7410

60,718.70

70,000.00

-9,281.30

4.82
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MOODYS RATING

YIELD TO
SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS _MATURITY

Citigroup Inc  2.50533% 5/01/32 65,000.000 78.9470 51,315.55 65,000.00 - 13,684.45 541
172967MY4

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Hsbc Hidgs Pic Cv  2.251% 11/22/27 75,000.000 86.6050 64,953.75 75,000.00 -10,046.25 5.40
Next Call Date 11/22/2026

404280CX5

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Southern Cal Edison 1.200% 2/01/26 45,000.000 88.6770 39,904.65 44.914.50 - 5,009.85 5.22
Next Call Date 01/01/2026

842400GV9

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Tucson Elec Pwr Co 1.500% 8/01/30 €5,000.000 76.4950 49,721.75 64,736.75 - 15,015.00 5.31
Next Call Date 05/01/2030

898813AS9

Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Unitedhealth Group 4.000% 5/15/29 70,000.000 95.5000 66,850.00 69,747.30 -2,897.30 4.83
Next Cail Date 03/15/2029 :

91324PEH1

Standard & Poors Rating: A+

Total A3 Bonds 333,464.40 389,398.55 -55,934.15
Baal Bonds

Agree LidL P 2.000% 6/15/28 65,000.000 81.8830 53,223.95 64,522.25 -11,298.30 5.94
Next Call Date 04/15/2028

008513AB9

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Agree Ltd L P 2.900% 10/01/30 80,000.000 81.1790 64,943.20 80,684.40 -15,741.20 5.97
Next Call Date 07/01/2030

008513AA1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
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MOODYS RATING

YIELD TO
SHARES/ UNREALIZED CALL/
ASSET NAME PAR VALUE PRICE MARKET BOOK VALUE GAIN/LOSS __ MATURITY

Amgen Inc 4.050% 8/18/29 40,000.000 93.4520 37,380.80 39,946.80 -2,566.00 5.23
Next Call Date 06/18/2029

031162DH0
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Gsk Consu Heal LLC 3.375% 3/24/27 60,000.000 93.0960 55,857.60 59,868.60 -4,011.00 5.21
Next Call Date 02/24/2027

36264FAK7

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Northrop Grumman  7.750% 3/15/26 50,000.000 107.0820 53,541.00 64,568.00 -11,017.00 5.31
666807BY7

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Raytheon 1.900% 9/01/31 105,000.000 78.5110 82,436.55 104,961.15 -22,524.60 4.98
Next Call Date 06/01/2031

75513ECM1
Standard & Poors Rating: A-

Wec Energy 2.200% 12/15/28 70,000.000 84.6400 59,248.00 69,832.70 -10,584.70 5.24
Next Call Date 10/15/2028

92939UAG1
Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Total Baal Bonds 406,631.10 484,373.90 -77,742.80
Baa2 Bonds

Bat Cap Corp Sr Nt 4.700% 4/02/27 45,000.000 95.8590 43,136.55 45,000.00 -1,863.45 581
Next Call Date 02/02/2027

05526DBP9

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Bat Capital Corp  2.259% 3/25/28 55,000.000 82.9920 45,645.60 55,000.00 - 9,354.40 6.10
Next Call Date 01/25/2028

05526DBR5

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+
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Baxter Intl Inc  1.915% 2/01/27 65,000.000 88.6590 57,628.35 64,998.70 -7,370.35 5.02
Next Call Date 01/01/2027

071813CL1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Boeing Co Cr Sen  3.250% 2/01/28 45,000.000 90.8130 40,865.85 44,990.10 -4,124.25 5.34
Next Call Date 12/01/2027

097023DB8

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Cvs Health Corp  1.300% 8/21/27 60,000.000 84.6640 50,798.40 59,832.00 - 9,033.60 5.05
Next Call Date 06/21/2027

126650DM9

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Ge Healthcare LLC 5.857% 3/15/30 65,000.000 102.3360 66,518.40 64,998.70 1,519.70 5.46
Next Call Date 01/15/2030

36267VAG8

Standard & Poors Rating: N/R

L3Harris 1.800% 1/15/31 45,000.000 76.7440 34,534.80 44,982.90 -10,448.10 5.41
Next Call Date 10/15/2030

502431ANg

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Nisource Inc 0.950% 8/15/25 40,000.000 90.1490 36,059.60 39,900.80 -3,841.20 5.01
Next Call Date 07/15/2025

65473PAK1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Oracle Corporation 2.800% 4/01/27 60,000.000 91.0000 54,600.00 62,108.76 -7,508.76 5.19
Next Call Date 02/01/2027

68389XBU8S

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Western Un Co Sr 1.350% 3/15/26 60,000.000 87.5310 52,518.60 59,930.40 -7,411.80 5.66
Next Call Date 02/15/2026

959802AZ2

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB
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> -

Total Baa2 Bonds 482,306.15 541,742.36 -59.436.21
Baa3 Bonds

Aercap Ireland L P 3.000% 10/29/28 100,000.000 83.7780 83,778.00 100,691.50 - 16,913.50 6.38
Next Call Date 08/29/2028

00774MAWS

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Ally Finl Inc 4.750% 6/09/27 40,000.000 93.7320 37,492.80 39,588.40 -2,095.60 6.39
Next Call Date 05/10/2027

02005NBQ2

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Broadcom Inc 4.000% 4/15/29 70,000.000 90.8440 63,590.80 69,965.70 - 6,374.90 5.75
Next Call Date 02/15/2029

11135FBR1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Corporate Office L P 2.000% 1/15/29 : 65,000.000 - 76.6900 49,848.50 64,982.45 - 15,133.95 6.77
Next Call Date 11/15/2028

22003BAN6

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

General Mtrs Finl Co 2.700% 8/20/27 45,000.000 87.4150 39,336.75 44,900.10 - 5,563.35 5.84
Next Call Date 06/20/2027

37045XDA1

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Hca Inc 3.375% 3/15/29 90,000.000 87.8530 79,067.70 89,509.50 -10,441.80 5.73
Next Call Date 01/15/2029

404119CE7

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Magallanes Inc 3.755% 3/15/27 60,000.000 90.0530 54,031.80 60,000.00 -5,968.20 6.49
Next Call Date 02/15/2027

55903VAGS

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-
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Regeneron 1.750% 9/15/30 125,000.000 77.2370 96,546.25 124,872.50 - 28,326.25 5.40
Next Call Date 06/15/2030 .

75886FAE7

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB+

Royaity Pharma Plc 2.150% 9/02/31 65,000.000 75.6240 49,155.60 63,870.95 -14,715.35 5.76
Next Call Date 06/02/2031

78081BAN3

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Viatris Inc 2.300% 6/22/27 50,000.000 85.4450 42,722.50 49,977.50 - 7,255.00 6.06
Next Call Date 04/22/2027

92556VACO

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB-

Total Baa3 Bonds 595,570.70 708,358.60 -112,787.90
N/A Bonds

Bank 1.388% 3/16/63 7,942.520 94.9250 7,539.44 7,836.11 - 296.67 1.56
06540JAY8
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Bank 1.771% 2/18/54 55,000.000 78.6640 43,265.20 50,017.77 - 8,752.57 2.80
06541ABBS
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Bank 2.399% 1/15/63 50,000.000 83.7550 41,877.50 45,035.16 -3,157.66 3.11
06539WBA3 ,
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Bbcms Mig Tr 2021  1.273% 11/18/54 77,199.110 91.4590 70,605.53 77,197.49 -6,591.96 1.62
05552XBC1
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Benchmark Mortgage 2.0244% 9/17/54 50,000.000 88.8440 44,422.00 51,499.98 -7,077.98 2.54
08163JABO
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
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Benchmark Mtg 1.9454% 10/20/53
08162XBE3
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Benchmark Mig Tr  1.620% 2/18/54
08162RAB3
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Benchmark Mtg Tr  2.701% 8/17/57
08162DADO
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Benchmark Mtg Tr  1.2817% 3/17/53
08162MAU2
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

Citigrp Coml Mtg Tr 1.846% 2/18/53
17328RAW9
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA

FHLM C #58d0899 2.000% 2/01/52
3132DM7L3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 1.250% 10/25/40
3137FXBT4
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FHLMC Mitel Mtg 1.750% 11/15/29
3137B85D5
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FHLMC Mitcl Mtg 2.500% 2/25/50
3137FR4A6
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNMA#Am1646  2.940% 12/01/30
3138L1ZL6
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

55,000.000

65,000.000

70,000.000

12,258.340

9,273.010

124,995.790

43,220.450

3,114.540

19,812.400

234,988.550

86.3790

89.7860

85.8810

95.0240

95.7850

82.1180

83.6110

97.9160

86.7530

90.6380

47.,508.45

58,360.90

60,116.70

11,648.37

8,882.15

102,644.04

36,137.05

3,049.63

17,187.85

212,988.92

49,624.61

66,949.25

64,088.28

12,009.36

9,194.76

118,785.07

43,483.82

3,131.56

20,555.35

228,379.47

-2,116.16

- 8,588.35
-3,971.58
- 360.29
-312.61
-16,141.03
-7,346.77
-81.93

- 3,367.50

- 15,390.55

2.59

2.07

3.40

1.49

2.03

2.9

2.38

2.08

3.23

4.34
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FNMA Gtd Remic 0.500% 11/25/31 228,749.730 81.2640 185,891.18 197,117.94 -11,226.76 2.89
3136BKAW2

Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNM A Gtd Remic  1.086% 10/25/29 - 127,616.860 87.5110 111,678.79 129,780.38 -18,101.59 3.12
3136B9PH4
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNMA Gtd Remic 1.500% 1/25/28 27,429.310 93.8410 25,739.94 26,732.30 -992.36 2.81
3136AA2X2 .
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FN M A Gtd Remic 1.500% 5/25/29 18,393.020 93.2760 17,156.27 18,006.24 -849.97 2.64
3136AJ2Z8 -
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNM A Gtd Remic  2.350% 11/25/45 53,630.950 95.6120 51,277.62 52,910.29 -1,632.67 261
3136ATX41
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNMA Gtd Remic 2.500% 8/25/28 11,712.960 95.9660 11,240.46 12,060.68 -820.22 3.28
3136AF4S0
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

FNM A Gtd Remic 2.944% 7/25/39 25,190.150 88.6090 22,320.74 24,879.56 -2,558.82 3.88
3136AT5G5
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

G NMA#Ab2583 2.140% 8/15/23 8,334.570 99.8050 8,318.32 8,615.85 -297.53 2.48
36178M2Q3
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

G N M A #Ad0091  2.730% 6/15/32 119,357.300 98.1980 117,206.48 119,215.24 -2,008.786 2.95
36180BC41
Standard & Poors Rating: N/A

Gs Mortgage 2.1245% 5/12/53 105,000.000 81.6640 85,747.20 91,829.88 -6,082.68 3.05
36258RAZ6
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
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Morgan Stanley Cap 1.518% 5/15/54 80,000.000 87.9280 70,342.40 79,997.26 -9,654.86 2.04
61691YAB7
Standard & Poors Rating: AAA
United Air 2014 1 A 4.000% 4/11/26 94,182.300 92.9070 87,501.95 102,941.24 - 15,439.29 6.43
90932PAAB

Standard & Poors Rating: BBB

Total N/A Bonds 1,560,655.08 1,711,874.90 - 151,219.82

GRAND TOTAL 7,460,329.94 8,246,520.75 - 786,190.81




12:13 PM
03/01/23
Accrual Basis

Income

4000 -
4020 -
4050 -
4100 -
4120 -
4130 -
4200 -
4220 -
4300 -
4320 -
4400 -

WAREHOUSEMEN'S PENSION TRUST

Profit & Loss
June through December 2022

SUBSCRIBER CONTRIBUTIONS
WITHDRAWL LIABILITY
INTEREST/DIVIDEND INC - USB|
INTEREST/DIVIDEND INCOME -
INTEREST/DIVIDEND INC - USB|
INTEREST INCOME - CASH ACCTS
REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES USB -
REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES - USBl
UNREAL APPR/DEPR - USB-
UNREALIZED APPR/DEPR - USB-
OTHER INCOME

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

5000 -
5030 -
5040 -
5100 -
5200 -
5220 -
5230 -
5240 -
- INVESTMENT EXPENSE - USB
5315 - l
5320 -
5325 -
5330 -
5410 -
5420 -
5430 -
5535 -
5540 -
5570 -

5305

PENSION BENEFITS PAID

FEDERAL INCOME TAX W/D

STATE INCOME TAX W/D
ADMINISTRATION FEE - IEDA

AUDITING EXPENSE

ACTUARIAL EXPENSE

LEGAL EXPENSE

COMPUTER CONSULTING/PROGRAMMING

INVESTMENT EXPENSE - USB
INVESTMENT CONSULTING - BILLER
MELLON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

U S BANK - CUSTODIAN

INSURANCE - FIDUCIARY
INSURANCE - GENERAL

POSTAGE & MAILING

PRINTING EXPENSE

DEATH CERTIFICATES

TRUSTEE MEETING FEE

Total Expense

Net Income

Jun - Dec 22
]

2,107,339.84
332,241.75
908.23
131,466.60
930,835.12
291.43
-116,450.55
-568,202.32
-249,528.69
-4,448,403.14
794.00
-1,368,707.73

-1,368,707.73

8,169,480.68
279,264.72
110,817.13
271,992.05
32,196.55
37,670.00
45,233.26
5,675.00
11,303.00
90,149.52
41,350.96
4,649.13
5,051.21
93,301.81
2,288.48
3,677.65
10,172.56
1,200.00
9,000.00

9,224,473.71
-10,593,181.44

Page 1 of 1



12:14 PM WAREHOUSEMEN'S PENSION TRUST

03/01/23
Accrual Basis Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2022
Dec 31, 22
ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1000 - CHECKING - UNION BANKIII
1030 - CHECKING -PENS PAYROLL UBC-
1150 - CASH - USE [l
1155 - INVESTMENT - US
1198 - INVESTMENT -US;.

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - AR - CONTRIBUTIONS
1250 - AR - WITHDRAWAL LIABILITY
1260 - AR - IEDA PENSIONERS HOS/MED
1290 - AR - OTHER

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1500 - PREPAID EXPENSE

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - AP - [IEDA ADMIN FEE TO INC
2100 - AP - DUE TO BROKER PENDING TRAN
Total Accounts Payable
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 - FUND BALANCE
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets.
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

594,073.90
1,310,014.19
127,707.39
7,658,163.95
82,137,811.26

91,827,770.69

737,668.56
5,378,450.14
100,000.00
52,707.55

6,268,826.25

84,635.75
84,635.75

98,181,232.69
98,181,232.69

36,345.75
105,000.00
141,345.75
141,345.75
141,345.75

112,451,392.99
-3,818,324.61
-10,593,181.44

98,039,886.94
98,181,232.69

Page 1 of 1



Death Audit Results Death Audit Report

IEDA 03/09/2023
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usbank.com

December 5, 2024

To whom it may concern:
Please see the U.S. Bank, N.A. wire instructions far the Distributors Association Warehousemen’s Pension Trust as
follows:

FUNDS to U.S. Bank, N.A.

Name of Bank: U.S. Bank, N.A.

ABA Number: 091000022

For Benefit of Account Name: IT&C California

For Benefit of Account Nurnber: _

For Further Credit Account Name: DIST ASSN WAREHOUSEMENS PEN-SFA
For Further Credit Account Number: NN

Additional Instructions or Sub-Account:

U.S. Bank, N.A,,

lédnnette M Simmons
Invest Svcs Account Manager

P: 415-677-3681 | jeannette.simmons@usbank.com
1 Califarnia St, Ste 1000, San Francisco, CA 94111

BY: WLE PANE
Title NOTATRY PUBUC
Date: (- 05 ~20+
NOTARY STAMP and SEAL
gap -‘mwaﬁzm
A5 KYLE ERIC PAYNE §

RE) NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
5 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2025 &
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